1

FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
Apk « bt —BR




1 FRAME 2 COVER COMPOMENTS F31{s AA"= NaTA
REF«NO. NOTE PART M0 P ESC&®1PT1AQN £ ) 1 AMT .
1 SM=1042001-5C SCHEW M&X0.7 L=20 EEER 1
7 C5013-340-000 BUTTON RECEIVER A FEEE D I
3 SH-1045001-56 SCREM M&X0.T7 L=%0 HEXLY H4XDe7 L=%0 11
& G5021-116=000 FLAT WASHER TSY H* 2 11
5 G5011=340-000 TABLEs RIGHT F=JR{I4%) 1
[ G5012-340=-0C0 TABLEs LEFT F=7"RIEI*) 1
7 G55482-340-000 RUBRRER CUSHION C 99p3530 L0 2
B TGeEA1-340-000 RUBBER CUSHION B FEFEFE ALY z
9 GSAB0=-340-000 RUBAER CUSHION 4 F95333* L1LA) 2
10 SM-4042501=5C SCREM M&4X0.T L=25 TAJ35" MaXD.7 L=2% 2
11 WS=041G002=-KN SPRING WASHER H& N 27" N*z M4 4
12 WP-0430800~-5C WASHER &4,3%X8X%X0.8 E3TEN"2 A" TIN ML 4
13 SM-4061201-5C SCREW M&4X0.7 L=12 1 - $A%225% M4X0.7 L=12 2
14 €55 78-340-000  X-¥ TABLE COVER T %a¥ T-7"khi\"- 1
15 WP=-0430800-5C WASHER &4.3XRXD.B cSY* n™ % 1A% 27h Mo 1
16 W5=0410002=-KN SPRIMNG WASHER M4 Nn=aM*n*z H4 1
17 NM=6040001-5C NUT M4 : QYH7TYF M&EX0T 1¥1 1
18 G5841-116-000 GROMMET gu gAYk B
1% G5022=340-000 REAR COVER AS0NT 2N 1
—eh SH=L351002-TP  SCREW RS L=1G" T BYRTFTE5 LF HSX0.8 L=10 16
1 W5-0510002-KN SERIHG WASHER 5.1XBs5X1.3 N 2He Rt 5,1%9.2%1.3 15
22 G5025=116-000 COVER POSITIONING PIN nNe=fFE* AL 2 4
23 G5N24-340~000 BRACKET B N =3FINT2* (A) i
£ 24 G5026-340=-000 FRAME COVER FO7* NN - 1
a2 SM=4050801-5C SCIEW MSX0.8 L=8 _ A% J2H" M5X0.8 L=9 4
o] o - WS=0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER SalXBeohled . T F95R% 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
27 WP=0531000=5C WASHER M5 EST*n*3 JIN*37TK MS &
24 G5021-340-C00 SIDE COVERs LEFTY SEFETILET A LU} 1
29 G5023-340-000 BRACKET A nn®=1FTnE7e(a) ) Z
30 GSC02=-340-000 COMNECTING PLATEs FRONT LTUT2 (7L} \ 1
31 SM=6061552-TP SCREW HA L=15 DUNIPTE" b} 4
LY. EEO15=340-000  FRONT COVER, UPPER TIN® FR(FI) . 1
33 SM=-5051552=TP SCREW MG L=15 O9h?PTRE* Rt s
T4 55032=-340-C00 BUSHI NG S L e LR E ] iy
35 G5030-340-000 FRONT COVERs LOWER FIN® 2N 7 1
16 G5006=-340-000 RREAKER INSTVALLING PLATE I L=n-FyUTRT R 1
37 HB=0003000-00C THERMAL RELAY T=TRUL= 1
3B WP-0551000-5C  WASHER M5 F ESH R*F In 91k M905 —
39 W5=0510002=KN SPRING WASHMER S«1XB.5X1.3 N2 N2 S5,.1X9.2%F.3 2
40 SM-6051202-TP SCREW MSX0:8 L=12 OYhoFPT&*LF MSX0D.B0L=12 2
61 G5010-340-000 TABLE {NSTALLING BRACKET F=24REUSTE" 2
42 W5=-0410002=-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N 27 n* 3 M4 ts
i3 SH=5C41002-TP SCREW M& L=10 C0YNIPTE*LE M4X0.ToL=10 4
- 44 G0I5=-360-000  BRACKET C b i AN —3F4nT? (L) ] Z
45 W5=0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S.1%XA.5XK1.3 BE29%01%2 S5.1X9.2%1.3% i
56 SH=-605%1002=-TP SCREW HS L=10 OURAPTHE" R HSX0.8 L=LU H
T 47 G5B31=-11&-000 MAGNET CATCH 77239 ETYF MCLLINT 5
w48 WP=-0320500-5C WASHER Z.2X7.0X0D.5 C39%a*3 A3 M3 10
59 WS=0310002-KH SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9%0.7 Atattnt2 3,1iX5.9%50.7 LY
50 TH=3030601-5C  SCRELH M3X0a.5 L=A iR ' 10
51 55008=340=-000 HAGNET CATCH DBRACKET A 19 2YRRUITE (A 2z
52 G5009-340-000 HAGNET CATCH BRACKET B FLLETISYLE LR LY 3
53 G5003-340=000 CONNECTING PLATE»s REAR LS s 3 (7220) 1
54 5M-4061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 OYhTFTE LE 5
55 SM-6041202-TP  SCREMW M4X0.7 L=12 kLTS L300 T b
56 G5019-340-000  FIKED PIN ; FFIATIC* > 5
57 G500L=340=-000 FRAME E3F42L=LPTHIOR" 1
58 GSAR4A=-116=000 CASTER $PAT 5
59 W5=0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5% AR 2MR At E MA L&
60 SH=860&1002-TP cCEEW MA L=10 QYnIPTEALE M6 L=10 14
61 HM=4120001-5C NUT M12 oYE?2 1Yk o S fs
62 ERE-1i111000  AOJUSY BOLY FRETAF A AL iy
63 G5014=-340-000 BUTTON RECEIVING BOX F* 730" L
b4 G301B=340-000 SIODE COVER» RIGHT YA (e ) 1
65 W5=0510002-KN SPHING WASHER S5.1XR.5X1l.1 N*327*h* % 91%9.2K1.35 ¢
A NM=46050001=5C NUT MS OYn?t9F M5X0.3 142 2
57 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=1S QINIFIE- kb 2
Y G5O YI=I40-000  KNOB SCREW TLIZTERLR Z
69 GS020=-3%40-000 COVER MEASN®IL(ZE"}ID 1
70 G5034-340=-000 STAND ASM. A%k 2% 1
71 WP-1202016-50  WASHER 12X21%2 £37*n"x 12X21%2 4
12 W5=1220002=-KN SPRING WASHER M® 27" he 2 5
73 SM=9124053=5C SCREW M12 L=40 OYN2E~ kb HM12 L=60 i



2. INSTALLATION BASE COMPONENTS
FlFE R




2 INSTALLATIOCN BA5E COMPONENTS A3313°1 novq

REF.ND. NOTE FART NO. DESCRIPETILILON £ 5 4 1 AMT.
50 Ml _SM-6102002-TF. SCREW M10. L=20.... is g8 siasnne g s
2 WS5-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N2 h* 2 10X18%X2.5 b
3 G5004-340-000 MOTOR BASE -G q 1
4 SH-5104502=-TP SCREW M10 L=45 OYA27PTE* LE HL10 L=4&5 I
5 W5=1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N“29°h"2 10X18X%X2.5 &
é WP=1002036-5C WASHER 10.0X%X21.0X2.0 EFT*H"% 10XZ21X2 &

T 5H-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10. @ = _ BAaLR H6 L=10 RS
] 6G5123-340-G00 TIHING PULLEY R T L L P 1
9 SM=-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=é FAZ%" M5X0.8 L=6 2
10 G5126-340-000 IDLER SHAFT A P{F*3=3%2(R) 1
11 G5S124=340-0A0 IDLER ARM ASM. PLR"SP=L 7= 2
12 5M-6062502-TP SCREW M& L=25 OYn2PTE" k+ M6 L=25 )

_ 13 000 65176-3450-000. WASHER ....- = i oA, sletoh s s
14 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S5.1X8,5X1.3 N2 h"2 S.1X9.2X1.3 &
15 SM-4051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 0Yh2PTE* A M5X0.8 L=10 &
14 6G5125-340~-000 IDLER SHAFT A - PAFES5~5"2(A) 1
17 G5127-340-000 IDLER SHAFT FOE®S5=5=7 2
1R GS177=-340=-000 CAM FOLLOWER LEVER ALII0=LNA"= z

i, _65162-340-0060  BEARING == = B e A o B
20 G5128-34C-000 TOLER A FAE"S=(A) i
21 G5108-119-000 WASHER 9Ly A 2
z2 G5129-340-000 IDLER A PAE*S=(R) 1
23 G5175-340-000 TIMING RELT PR L ) 1
g I N 55172-340-000 TIMING BELT LI Rkt 1
25 i 63163=340=000, " AFARTNG.. _#S6~ | 8. SIS : Ao 4
26 G5165=340=000 RETAINING RING Ch3F1anrio 2
27 GS1é&46-340-000 BEARING AR PYH9 A
28 G5146-340-G00 RETAINING RING CRRPTaNE4AD : §
29 GS101-340=-000 INSTALLATION BASE PR LR 1
i WP-100203%8-5C WASHER 10.0X21.0X2.0 C37n"2 10X21x2 &
231 0000 W5-1020002-KN_ _SPRING WASHER M10 N"x7*N*% M10 = &
12 65101=340-A00 SCREW ST P25 4
13 SM-A0&1002-TP SCREW M& L=10 rA23% H& L=10 2
14 G5134=340=-000 ADJUSTI NG BDSS PUTPAFET R 2
15 NM=6080001-5C MUT MBX1.25 gvns17r H8 191 2
16 SH-9083503-5C SCREW MB L=35 OYNI&R"EE MB L=35 2
37 G5033=-34C=-000 RUBBER u LA r)



3. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
PEEA 2 A TR




a: PEDAL SWITCH COMPOMNENTS FPII"Z247% ho¥{

REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODN £ > i { AHT
1 G5077-116-A0C LMITING BOX CODVER S RISSE AN - . 1
2 T SH=4040BCL1=-SC SCREW M&X0.7 L=8 $AR325% MAXD.T L=8 2
3 W5=0&10002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 2T N2 H4 2
A WP-0&30800-5C WASHER 4.31XAX0.8 EF1*n™: 20 97% M& 2
ot GS0T&-116=-000 ANCHOR A A FhT A 1
& NM-6040001-5C NUT HM& QYNIEYE M& 132 5
7 ~ G507B-116-000 SRITCH SPRING N I19FN2 e Tt |
] —GEITS=-T156=A0D  AHNCHDORE. L IGHT CABLE ASH. = = oO=aEosy maany B 1
3 LG50B8=116=AA0 AMCHOR ARM ASH. n*xhyfF=L 7= 1
10 SH=-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 CYNFPTA™ LT (1)
11 G5O&T=116=-A00 LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD T TR L L F A 2
12 G5069-116=-A00 SHAFT STk 1
13 - G5356-116=-000 DRY BEARING INTF EEIAAR PSP .
14 SHM=-B0&1G52-TP SCREW H6 L=15 FA75" 1
15 GS0&AS=114=A00 SWITCH ORUHM ZAUEES 5L 1
1 SH-B0S0812-TP SCREW MSXA FAZL® MSX0.B L=8 2
17 55087-116-A00 WASHER PLATE I A% 55W YZIETPFAT 1
1R G5029-340-000 SPACER 1A =T i
19 HA-0007000-00  HMICROSWITCH e 3 THE0RATY i
20 GE0A4=-116-000D LIMITING ROX NEYPR" TR 1
21 G5072-116=-000 ROLLER 10 834 1
22 G5073-116-000 ROLLER PIN O-3t*y 1
£ 23 G5066-116-000 PEDAL LEVER PP LA - 1
R SM=8061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 FAEL™ 1
J25 WP=0641601-5C WASHER IS~ T~ Y TRt st el A6 7 - " A
26 WS=0610002-EN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 n*29%"n"3 N6 1
27 SM-60K250Z-TP SCREW M6 L=25 OYHN2?FPTE* L M& L=25 1
24 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7SIy p= TOIN™ 2 3 1
29 G5015-1146=-000 SPRING GUIDE AL 3 LN o 1
30 G5845-116-000 STEEL BALL I-%1- 1
_ 31 65063-116-000  PECAL BASE B o o o) R 1
32 WP=0B41600=-5C WASHER c39"n" & ST T s
73 WS=0820002=KN SPRING WASHER M3 N" 9% h" 2 MA 2
14 SH=9081553-5R SCREW MB L=15 O9h7?&" ki M8 L=15 2
35 GAEAGS-340=0AD PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASH. PRI"ZA49% ¥=72"N 7E 1
16 GSA40-116-000 RUBBER FOOT I L7 &
37 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M& L=10 DUN2Fr&*ME H4X0.T7°L=110 &
—— R G T LT SE—SCREV MA Lo12 Rl e B
30 WS=0&6Z1210=KR SPRIHG WASHER 6f.72X1l.8X1.2 N*29"N" 3 Hae2XllabXla2 z
40 WP=06T1016=-5SE WASHER &.7X13Xi EST" N3 H.T7X13%1 2
41 88125-280=000 PECAL ADJUSTING PLATE 243 $3=-pU{3 1
42 SH=6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 OYN27PTE™ kE 2
3 W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 R SR | £t it B L ATIRRAINENY "
45 WP-0B&416G0-5C WASHER 0 1D ES7™h=x .
45 DA114-555-8B0E PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET FEL9L4 0 51 % 2
46 NA113-555=BG0 PEDAL BUSHING I314F U1 2
' 47 SM=-90&T7003=-5C SCREW M& L=70 O9h? & Lt 1
48 NH=8040001-=-5C MUT M& oOWhn2T8E M6 152 -2
49 __SH-3063003-5C SCREW M6 =30 =il _09h?% " &F i A e NCRNT | 5
50 RALS1-771=-000 PEDAL ZEPD3= A*g= ) 1
51 RALS2=-771-000 PEDAL MAT 4% 3= LTt 1
52 RAL153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD LUK LY ELE 1




o

CAM & SENSOR & LOOPER COMPOMENTS
Frh =B 2rth— b=l

-



&

REF « NO«

CAM 4 SENSOR 3§ LOOPER COGMPONENRTS

NOTE

PART ND

DESCR

Hiis

E2%=-s K=N* ho¥T

—— i —— R AR B R SN SR BRSSO N NN RN NS SN G SE T B NN N N N TR R M s s e e e e R e " — NN R BT R R s -

-
=

G5345=-340-000  FL

TSM-B041012-TP

G52344=-340-000
G5261=340=-G0D0D
G5343=-340-000
G5358-340-000
SM-8030502-TP

GAB01-340-0A0

G6814=340-0A0
G5342-340-000

WS=0310002-KN

SH-4030802-TP
SM=4040801-5C

FLAT GEAR A
SCREW M&X10
ENCODER SHAFT
BEARING
HOUSTNG
COUPLING

SCREW M3IXD.5 L=5

T INDICATE LIGHT CABLE ASM.

ENCODER CABLE A5M.

ENCONER BRACKET

SPRING WASHER 3.1X5%.9%0.7

SCREW M3 L=8
SCREW

I |
Pl | e et el el el | _ |
l:l:ﬂl;,:n Hi s SRR I LTS N -D-ﬂﬂn.-di?"..l'l-ﬁmml—'

W
[

P

Pl Pl Bl
& wd Bl

W
%]

o P |y
- &

P
Er

L
=

Wi=0410002=KXN
WP-=0430800-50C
G3241-340-000C
W5=0410002-KN
SH=5041502-TP
G534 7-340-000

SH-6041002-TP

AM-6041202-TP
G6AGY-340-0A0
5M-6040802-TR
W5-0510002=-KN
5M-6051802-TP
- G534B-340-G00
65106-340-000
SH-BOS0BB2-TP
692113=340-000
G5110-340-000
65352-340-000

ol sk
= el el

o
Wl

faed Cued sl hed
L

5

£
—

_.rs|p.|=~..|:-".p.r_--p:-#
r‘_"'l-|-|'.!|tl.'.l-J=|"'\..|'|-l1'*'-.M-"h.|-

WA
gl et

~ 65103-340-000

G5353-340-000
SH-B8041012-TF
G9345=340-000
SM-6040802-TR
W5=0610002=KN

C5167=-340-000
GRl6R=360=-000
W3—0610002-KN
SH=4C&1202-TP
G3540-340-000
z5537=340=000
G553R8=340=000
6G5539-340-000
G554 1=340=000
NM-6030001-5C
G5109=-340-0A0
SM=6CH61802=-TP
G5112-340=04D
SM=RO05G602~TP

SM=8051002-TF

M4X0.7 L=8
SPRING WASHER

M

WASHER 4.3X8X0.05

ENCODER BASE
SPRING WASHER

SCREW M&X0.7 L=

BASE PLATE

M4
15

SCREW M& L=10

SCREW M&aX0.7 L=12

NEEDLE BAR POSITION CABLE ASM.

SCREW HMAGX0D.7 L=48
SPRING WASHER S5.1X8.5%1.3

SCREW M5 L=11%8

SENSOR BASE PLATE

CAM» LOWER
SCREW M8 L=8

TIMING PULLEY»

COLLAR

SENSOR BDSS

SCREW M5 L=10

L

HWER

MEEDLE B3AR SEMSO0R

SCREW M&X10

SPRING WASHER 6.1X1i2.

SCREW M& L=12
LOOPER SHAFT
LODPER
LOOPER
LOOPER
LOOPER
HUT H3

LOOPER

GUIDE
METAL
SPACER

SCREW M6 L=18
COLLAR ASH.
SCREW M5 L=6&

FLAT GEAR 8

SCREW M&X0.7 L=8

SPRING WASHFER = M4
T CAM SHAFTs LOWER

KEY

WhSHE R

2X1la5

THREAD GUIDE

AHH ASH. - e o e

_TAT

_E39-E"3

E3N2*" kLAY
1- i.i_—,r My :l'LI:}I..T
IF2=3"=3"7
Sl e T L
[} Fir o e
i bl B B
}A?J H3X0.5 L=
5% b9 T*?' 2
JIJ brlh i s o b -
I>)-9%-8KT
N"2aT*"n"2 3.1X5.9%X0.7
OFnN2FTE™ At HIX0.5 L=8
325" MLX0.T L=8
N2 "n=~x ML
T nh*x aAn"
I23=5%"=2"=3
BRafEhta He

)

e P e |

-
.

L 2

LS|

i

rime - e S N O B
AN=113 S WL
OYNIPTES LF M4X0.7 L=10

OYNIPTE= LE
ELE S FETELET =L = LY A
OYNIPER~LF M4X0.7 L=8
NEET=" "1 S5.1X9.2%1:3
OYNIPTE" b
ruT-Ar =213
RL(2 T

2L M8 L=8 3
FLZII% I Y- (59}

n3-

FAxa®

NUE" pE2T=

FA33* H4X0.7 L=10
EFN2"AL(B)

QUNIPrE" Lk M4X0.T L=8
N*27*“N"% H4

nLu= 2(57)
ATV~

b T

N " h"2 H&
QYhIPTE"LE M6 L=12

h-—-dr-Hnur+m:*n+—rMﬁ-wrdr*Hruﬁ:mrur-m:uk*mcnh-urunJU-uh--ﬁ

=i *={ENY
m |ttt ol i
E=N®=29k
E=N® =20 =7
asnoTreEs MIX0.5 132
A=-n®7- L_?'
0Yh2FTE
TIEhS=- ?;
FAZ3™ MS5X0.H L=h

N e e e e

-
o |

—
e



CAM & TENSION & LOOPER COMPOMENTS
s SO BV, Pel ] -

3 ]




HEF aMa

7

CAMN £ TENSION & LOOPER COHPOMENTS

MOTE

PART M.

A

Faaue A=n" ha¥ri

S S SO ———————_—— P g P M 4P p e e B e e

19

-

2l
2e
73
2l
15

—55

7
ra
0
11
7
33
R
i5
1
17
T
LR
L]
41
47

TWS-08100062-KM  SPRING WASHER M&

GE3S0-340=-000

SM--A081002-TP
GLEDE=340=0A0
G53&9=340=-000
SH-AO040R0OZ=TR
WRr=0430B00-5C

GS351-340-000

GS10B=340=-000
GS171=~340=-000
GSE15-340-000
S3H-ROS0BLZ-TP
G%115-3&0=-000

TWS=0510002-KH

AM=4051202-TH
H3=0410002=KH
SHM=-60561202=TP
G5111=-340-000
G3La9=3450=000

SM-A060302-TP
BSlan-540-000
33112=-3%0-0A0
S4=-RO505602-TP
GS109-350-0AD0

SHM=A0&E1B0F=1F

G5170=-340-000
NH=6030001-5C
G5541=%50-000
G55 39=-340-000
G5530-340=-000

GES3T=340=000

G5540-340-000
G5179-340-000
Ge16a%=T40=000
SH-8052002-TP
NH-8050001-5C
W5-0510002=-KMN
55167=340-000
65151-340-000
GEALS=340-0A0
ALO10-202-00E
G5161-340=-000

WS=061000~KN

§M-5061552-TP
SH-30304601-5C
W5-0310002-KN
GSl34=%40=0/0
SH=HO504602-TP

SM-AO051AQ02=TP

W5~0510002=KHN
GSIARAD-340-000
GSIR2=-140-000
G51%0=-3%40-000
GS1a3-140-000

TGS1A1-%40-000

TEM-g041002-TE

GH=B0515%2-TF

G3145=350=000
G3Ee3-%40=000
5M=30A1503-58
LM-B0505602-TF
G5138-3&0=-000

TGBS137-340-000

SM=50515%%2-TP
W5-0510002-KN
HH-604000)=3C
G5149=340-000
WE—04 3080050

G5148-340-000
W5=0410002-KN
SH-6041502-TF
G5139-340-000
G5140-340-000
G5142=-340-000
G5141-340=000
55=2090640-5P
SH-6040302=TR
WS=0410002-KN

65152-340-000

PA-1501506-A0
G5153=340-000
GS135-340-000
G5135-340-000
SM-6052002=TP

PC-01050T70-00

AT-0400251=EA

“SPRING WASHER S.1X8.5XL1a.3

TRCREW HMBE L=1A

TLNOPER

TCYLINDER DRRACKET

SENSOR BASE PLATE

SCREW M& L=10

HATH SHAET HOME POSITION CABLE
CAM SENSOR GBRACKET

SCREW M&ax0.7 L=H8

_HASHER 4. 3XBX0.8
CAM SENSOR

CaMs UPPER
AUSHI NG

TIHIHNG PULLEY»
SCREW HMSXAa
PULLEY PLATE

UPPER

SCREW MSX0sA L=12

SPRIHG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SCREW M&6 L=12
COLLAR

KEY a
CAM SHAFT» UPPER-
SCREW M6 L=8
TENSION CAM
COLLAR ASH.

SCREW HS L=
LOOPER ARM ASM.
HANOLE
NUT HI
LOOrPER
LODPER
LOBPER

spACER

HE TAL

GUIDER-D. O/
THREALD GUIDE
LOOPER SHAFT

CAM FOLLOWER

CAM ARM

5CREW M3 L=20

HUT HS
SPRING
SPRING
SPR NG
LAMP HOLDER CARLE ASH.
SEWING LIGHT

LAHMP INSTALLING BRACKET

WASHER S5.1X8.5%%1.%
ANCHOR

TSPRIMG WASHER G.1X1Z2.2X%X1.5%

SCREW H&6 L=15

SCREW HYXD.S L=&

SPRIMG WASHER 3.1X%.9X0.7
COLLAR ASM.

SCREH M5 L=6. |
SCREW MS L=18
SPRIMG WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
JOIHT &

HUT A
JOUNT
HIAT B
JOTHT B
ALSH T N
TEHSTON SHAFT
AOLT

SCREW M5 L=#&
TENSION ARH A
PIVOT PIN
SCREW M5 L=15
SPRING WASHER Su.lXBe5%143
HUT M4

TEMSION RURBER

WASHER 4.33AX0.8
BRCREW M4 L=190

TEMSION STOPPER

SPRING WASHER H&

SCREW M&XD.T7 L=1%

TEKSION ARM o

TENSION PLATE, UPPER
“SEREW HS L=15

TEMSION PLATE BRACKET
TENSIOM PLATEs LOWER
SCREW 9/44-40 L6

SCREW M&X0.7 L=8

SPRING WASHER H&%

SHAFT

TONGS RETURN CYLINOER
CYLINDER EDGE

AUSHI M

TENSTON RARACKET
_SCREW M5 i=20
S5PEEQ CONTROLLER

TUBE MD3Es BLUE

— 10

T RATYT-

T AT A3 HA

- F530F-LlAY

TOYnITPTETLF MeX0.T Ls10

__OYnIFrat Ak M5XC.H L=20

P3I-nc =213

ATt RT3 M4

DYNFTTH"AF M&XD.7 L=10
PIHNFYNIFIT=T"N 2F
ALTEYT=BKT

DYRPPIE" Rt HEKD.T L=%
EFT" A3 INTITE M4

F.+h~pp-run-hr—a¢¢1—

hL (I}
ETPI*v53
I B e A BT o e B
BArn™ MS5K0.8 L=S8

i 20 e NN A .
N5 n* 3 S, 159.2%1.3
DYHFFTE* LE MSEO.8 L=12
N2 A" 32 M&
O7hIPTA"LE MAE L=12
h3=
el
NLIF* 2Ly
ti35= HMé LB
F49I3NL
EYrh3- PE
FA3LS MSXD.A
E-N"F-4L T
0% R7F T8 LE
naE* K
QARITIEF MIXDaS 1323
B=% =3A% ==
E-\"-d 7L

T HGE - el
L=N*={rnY
b= 5" g
nLIE0=
nLP-L
gAn2Fia* pk HS5X0.3 L=20
OYAZ1IF HSXO.8 151
M7= n*r §.159.2X]1.3
N any
ETN* YR 3
3741553829 ¥-74 7Z
F37% [2=mUn* )
TR IR29HPIBKT

Ll oS O R R

—
i
o
-
E=

-

|
il—-l--l—ll-u'l—ll--

-

Dl = e = e

|
eex
1

= e e s E

—

GYRIPTE L b
L33
A 27" 8" 3 3.1%X5.9X0.7
rArnE- ¥=
FA3u" M5X0.8 L=4
B T F T AT Y L e —
A 27" N% 3 5.1%¥9.7X1.3
O9E=TI5H*A
O9F* IoF* ALA T
S 3Lk FETE
OF¢= T2k BELTIE
Q9r® t>k" B
i
Fuu3nu*?
QInTE* L+ HB L=19%
FA25% MSX0.8 L=

d il ihre
|...-|.

e e e e e e e e o [y B [ m Pl Ped R
i i I___

R L Ty L

nY¥n?rtE~ Lk

NE3ETN" 3 S5.1X9.201.%

OYnIEYE M4X0.7 131
LR e A

E3T=R": JR*3ITL H&

F3333AFFN" -
N 377 N" 32 M4
e Fll b B F F o
Fabaop=-Ligd
Fao33 7% L=+(91)
GPETR R EAR Y
(ST I b=t
Fra3axr  L=Fi%7)
OFNTITLE 9/44=-40 L6
DVR7PTE"AE M4X0.7 L=3
AT 83 HA
LUFI®=-0KT
TN 3 LERET LT
FarLASFIY
17y,
FrUIFAKT

BET

.hl—l-r'o.'ll-ll—ll—llh"thMFF'M

Ir®—k®" 3akp-%
A9 FE=-3 FI

=

1a



BUTTON SUPPLY COMPGHEHTS

b.

v {iEG IR

i




& BUTTON SUPPLY COMPOHENTS LR A EJ=%]= [ITT

REF «HWe HWOTE PART HD. b ESCRIPTI QN E ¥ i £ AMT &
1 SH-2052502=-Tp SCREW MS5X0.A L=25 FARL" T Gl
7 HE=-4050001-5¢C HUT HS QA A T e O%hI19F MSX0.8 151 - 2
3 SH=6052502=TR SCHEW M5X0.8 L=25 NYRITIEY Kb 1
4 GS20R=340=-000 PIVOT PIN L e LR ) 1
5 G209-340-000 CHUCK LEVER FPTILN® = 1
fa G5204=-340=-0a% FEEGER TABLE ASH. F=F2F-7" 2= 1
7 G5204-340=-000 FEEDER TAALE I{=-F=7% ) (L)
8 - SH=ADAL1702-TP  SCREW HAXO.7 L=17 = OYheFT8* bk =y
3 Wi-0410002=KHN SPRING WASHER H& N"3T"n*z M4 &)
10 GSZ12-35%0=-000 END CAM Ly 8L i1}
11 5H=60%1202-TP SCREW HS5X0:8 L=12 OYR?FTE" Kk MSX0.85 L=12 (21
12 PA=2002505=-00 CHUCK DPEMNING CYLINDER FEYIRATAT3YSI™ - 1
13 G5211=-3%0-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN FUFI*-FFaE*2 1
14 GLR2IO-350-000 CYLINDER BIACKET S R R R 7
15 SH=-6051552-TP SCREW HS L=1% OYRIFTE® LT z
16 HE-DS1D002=KHN SERIMNG WASHER S.I1X3.5%1.3 N=3T " n% 3 C.1X9.2X].% 2
17 SM-BO0&s0602-TR SCREW HM&X0.7T L=& Fdan® L
1% PC-0151040-00 SPEED COMTROLLER A =p% Juk0=3 2
1% AT=-0400251=EC TUBE HOSE+ YELLDW ITIFE=-1 ¥ 1ls1
~ 20 BT-0400251-ED  TURE HDSEs GREEN T ALiaE=1 Yy 1.2
21 G2226=3%0-0A0 JUTTON HOLDER ASH. YA FEIS - 2= 1
z2 SH=8030502=TF SCREW HIS0.S L=%5 Fazu® HEL0.5 L=5 [ &)
2% GS2I0=-340=000 SPAZER LIHNK Aa¥=fH=uin3 (1%
Fh SH=83040402=Tp SCREW H&XD.7 L=& FARm (1L
25 GH22T=340=000 BOSS B & 2IBY (1)
£ b Goced=shG=000  HOLOTWNG PFIN B O R=EFR {37 C¥ (R (1)
T G228 -340-000 HOLDi NG PIN A& FE TS Ll il i (1)
Pl G2Z6=340=000 BOSS A kel LW {1}
24 G5218-340-040 FEEDER SHAFT ASM. Ff=gm=pnag a= L
30 SH-2030502-TP SCREW HIXO.5 L=% FAXS® MIXDa5 L=5 {1}
%1 G5Z61=340-000  BEARING NE PN T (1)
EF GS225-340-000 FOLLER SHAFT L p=h=RE ¥ £1:
i3 GoZ224=34G-000 FEEDER ARH M= P=L L o )
34 WP=043%3800=5C WASHER &.3XBX0.d ESTEN" 3 IR*9FL M4 (21
55 Hi=0410007=-EN SPRING WASHER Ma =290 3 H& {23
14 SH-&041202=TP SCREW M&X0.T L=12 QYAIPTE L b ()
T, GR220=340=0A0 COLLAR ASH. NI nS5= 2T (1
—EE L L Sn=B0A0G0Z=TF - SCREW. MeX0.F L=& o w1 FRER o ] = Toa
B GIZ19=340-000 SPRING BTN I(S ) {13
&0 G2Ze1-5340=000 BLOCK Rl Tl | {ip
41 G5223=%40=000 HETAL 5 %L 5 (i
& G2222=340-000 HETAL & AL & (1}
_ii__“ G2218=-340-0A0  FEEDER SHAFT ASH, o R o~ - - ol {1}
& aM=40%]1202=TH SCREW HSX0.8 L=17 O¥RFFTESN: MSXO0.8 L=i2 i1
45 GS259=-340-000 JOINT bl ol i ] i
Sk W5=-0820002-KH S5PRING WASHER HB N 27" hn="32 MB 1
&7 SH-A0BZ2002-TP SCREW M8 Lz20 OFhTIFPTE L 1
LY G5207=340-000 METAL 3 17k 3 1
Ly oy SH-B04D60F-TP SCREW H&eXO.T L=b& FETH" ) i
g0 O GS206-340-000  BLOCK ST ™ T T T 1
51 EH-H082502-TR ECHEW MS5X0.H L=25 DYRIFTES L z
5 G5205=340=NA0 ETOPPER ASM. TES9/R® = 22 1
53 SH=G0&4LA0Z2-TP SCREW M4 L=18 O7PhTPFEI® KF £1}
G4 HE=0&10002=KM IPRING WASHER M4 N*F7"n*x M& {11
55 BRE05=340=000-  STOPPER el o L 1)
5& SM=6052502=TP SCREW M6 L=25 T OYN?FIE~LE MG L=25 Z
5F GF2l&=-340-009 FEEDER FIWOT SHAFT Fi =A==y F L 3 1
S8 H3260-340-000 KEY A{19%= 1
59 GR203-340-000 HETAL 2 F ] 1
&0 GSP02=-340=-000 HETAL 1 295 1 2
8l 55201-340-000 FEEDER BASE If=3"a%=3 1
b2 SM=8040602=TF  SCPEW M&X0.7 L=& 4 YEFL 1
b2 G5210=340=-000 CAM [MSTALLING PLATE nLpudyLa 1
by SM=5051552=-TH SCREW HA L=15 O%RFFTE= i ry
65 WE=-Co&10002-KN SERING WASHER S:1X12:2X1:% n*x71" 85" 3% Ma s
(-1 G521 7=-340-000 HASHER el B 1
67 __ GS5216=340-000  GEAR nyea? 1
6l SH=RA0&40402=-TP SCREW MLX0.T L=4 Fi2h® MEXO.T L=4 2
59 G5131=340=000 LOOPER BATL SURPPORT p=Nt==LE* =} 1
Th G2l TE=340=-000 SCREHW =N*=d 3™ 3
Tl GS130=-3s0=-000 LOOPER RAIL L=N*=l=Lk i
T SH=5061552-TF SCREW M& L=1% OYh?arTE* ki 1
73 i W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1312.2Xi.5 n*219°0* % Mo = 1
Ta GS215=340=-040 EOTAEY ACTUATOR ASHM. b by 1 LT L 1
75 SH-A0S2002-TF SCREW M5 L=20 DYRPPTE=REF HSX0D.8 L= il
F-} H5=05%10002=-KN SPRING WASHER S5.1X8.5KTa3 m=29*h"3 5.1X9:2X1.+3 {23
ra GH215=340=000 CYLINDER BRACKET FYUSA==8KT 1
T8 aM=6051%%2=TP SCREW MS L=1% O¥R?FTE= L T2}
19 SH-B040%02-TP " " SCAEW MaX0.7 Lsé o~ [} -~ psags Waxg.? Luar' 150 {2y
B G5216=-350=000D REAR nas Ly i1}
a1 PX=0251020-00 ROCTARY ACTUATOR Eanf LY - (1)
a2 be=-010%080=00 SPEED COMTROLLER AE¥* =k 30k0=5 {21
g BT=-0400251=-ED TURE HOSE. GREEM AFrR=T =P 1.3
A4 AT=0400251=EC TUBE HOSEs YELLOW ATaE=-N ¥ 1s3



7. SHAPPER COMPORENTS
Z 3w =R

i
|||||
........




T SNAFPPER COMPONENTS ATIN*= nuisdo

REF«ND. NOTE PART NO. DDESCRIPTI ON t 3 i q AMT.
ety | G5251=340=0A0 SNAPPER ASH. = Pl i) I L e R
1-1  §5-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 T B F5135" S/64=40 L=6 (2]
. G5251-340-000 SHAPPER ATt - (B
3 G5256-340-000 SLIDE SHAFT AFLFR 9 (1
5 G5250-34C-000 SNAPPER BRACKET ATYN" =BKT (1
5 6525T-340=-000 SPRING T3 2 (1
& ___WP=0531000-5C  WASHER M5 : - b BTN ANVIIE NS )]
B GS182=-340-000  MHUT A ' OYF* Lot ARATYE (2]
A SM-6051802-TP SCREW MS L=1 QINIPEE" L} (3]
9 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S.1X8.5%1.3 N*29"N" 3 5.1X9.2%X1.3 (2
10 GS18G-240-000 JOINT A 09k T9F"A (2
11 G5249-340-000 PIK t* (1
12 G5247-340-000 HETAL 7 B L : 127 i e et -~
13 SM-6041B0Z-TP  SCREW M& L=18 T OYhIPYAC LE (2]
14 SH-8040B02-TP SCREW M4XA p FA35* M&X0.7 L=8 {1
15 G5245-140-000 BASE PLATE YTy =217 £1]
16 SM-5052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 OYNZPTERE HSX0.8 L=20 (1
17 W5=-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S541XB45X1.3 N*2T"N 3 S 1X9.7X1.3 (1]
18 G5246-340-000  CODNMNECTING ARM B T I (v e b ol e I 1l
19 G5248=3%40-=-000 JOINT BAR Y 3Lk - (1!
20 G5244=-340-000 JOINT SHAFT SR AL S PIE 1)
Jﬁwél G5183-340=-000 NUT B OvE*Ik™ BF2+VE (11
Ly 2o G5181-340-000 JOINT B OY+F*I3F* @ (15
2 oy G5254-340-000 GUIDE PIN b I TRy Rl § Bl she (1)
24 G5255-340-000 PIN fEn= 4t~ £1)
e G435 =34 0-000 —CUTHES RIEGHT———— R T (1
26 SM=8030502=-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 Fi23™ M3IX0.5 L=5 5 (2
27 SM=5031002=TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 OYHh77P T4 RF H3IX0.5oL=10 (2]
28 SM=A0508172=TP SCREW HSYR FAZL™ HSX0.B L=8 2
29 G5237-340-000 SNAPPER CAM ATYN™ =NL 1
L. 1 R GS1T9-340-000 CAH FOLLOWER hL310- el 1
31 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW HM&XD.7 L=6 oL mp g Fizg® E 7
32 G523R=-340-000 ARM A P=LlA) 1
33 G5239=-340-000 METAL 6 A0 6 2
14 5M=8050602=-TP SCREW M5 L=& FA25™ MS5X0.8 L=54 1
315 SM-&6061552-TP SCREW M& L=15 OYn2P & bk 2
35 W5-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1e5 N* 218 h 2 HA 2
~ 17  SM-4051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 1 OUhIPI S AME MSXD.B-L=12 T
38 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S.1XB.5X1.3 N 27" 547 S+ lN0.2XTe3 2
149 WP=0%31000-5C WASHER HMS CHFI™n"2 IAF7L MS 2
40 G5231-340-000 SNAPPER BASE PLATE ATIN® =" =247 1
1 G5264=-340=000 SNAPPER RUAAER B L LA 1
i __SHM-56032502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 o A LIRTPIEN R 2
53 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 N"29" 02 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
L WP-0531000-5C WASHER MS EFTENF Nt 33N MS 2
S 45 G5263-340-000  SNAPPER STOPPER 219n=- RLUA* g
R T NM=6060001=5C NUT M& gYna+7r M& 131 >
57 WP=0A41601-5C WASHER EFMAA%"2 ZHEFTL MG 1
A8 . 565252-340-000 3PRING NS v~ v ) o g e
&9 G52543-350-C00 ARM =L 1
50 G5233-350-000 KNOCK PINM : JIIE* S 1
51 G5240-340-000 PIVOT PINM LFIE* 1
G G5Z241-340-000 STUD 2y P=L 41
53 G5242-340=-000 ANCHOR n®any i
Y 5 G5236=340-000 5PRING : : EEN" 2 LY
55 PA-2002002-00 SNAPPER CYLINDER LTINS =513 3% = 1
55 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER Se1X845X1.3 N*2TN" 3 S+1X0.2X1s3 2
57 SM-5053502-50 SCREW MSX0.P L=z=35 OYNIPTE=AF M5X0.0 L=35 2
59 AT=0&400251-ED TUBE HODSEs GREEN ALRIE=3 ZF K 12
59 PJ=-3010405-02 HALF UNION &XMS N=71-13 LXMS 2
50 BY-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE» YELLOW — LI E-2 ¥ CEERR g a Led
61 GS232=-340-000 CYLINDER BASE SR =A% =2 1
B G5234-%40=-000 ANCHDR BASE N® 2h7a" =3 1
&3 W5-0410002=-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N"“xT*h*3 M4 2
ba& SM-6040R32-TR SCREW M&X0D.7 L=8 g7n2?P1a"kt M4X0.7 L=8 2
65 G5235-340-000 ANCHOR n®zn7y 1
b6 NH=6040001=5C NUT M& OYA21+YE MAX0.T 152 2



8. LOOPER COVER COMPOMENTS
=% 21 1 —E4H




q LOOPER COVER COMPONENTS L-N*nn"= havd{

REF.ND. MOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION = 2 4 1 AMT
1 G5313-340-000 FIXING SHAFT T IFIL" 5 : ]

? G5314-340-000 SPRING Y L 1

3 G5315-340-000 GRIP FYF 1

& SM=-6041502=TR SCREW M&X0.7 L=15 FroL*A"y REZS :

5 GS3I12-3&0-000 FIXING BOSS IF{RR ]

b G5354-340-000 SENSOR PLATE LR L EET TR 1

T _ W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 C - MTRTTRT ARG : =en
By SH-6040802-TR  SCREW MaXD.7 L=8 R : | OINIPTH*NE M4XG.7 L=8 :
9 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OYNIPTELE M&X0.7 L=10 2
10 GABLT-340-0A0 LOCPER COVER CABLE ASM. B=N"AN"= FFRT=a3y=7%) 2= 1
11 . B5355-340-000 SEMSOR BRACKET ESPYRKT i
12 -G5301=-340=-000 LOOPER COVER BASE E=N*=nN®=2%=3 1
13 55318=-340-000 SHAFT B i ¥ 2R =i e e ]
1% G5316-340-000 THHREADING ARH A FRxaP-L 1
15 G5317-340-000 METAL 2 i34 1 1
16 6G5325-340-000 SPRING LU 2 1
17 G5321-340-G00 PIVOT SHAFT BFIH D 1
18 G5320=340-000 METAL A9 1
19 G5319-340-000 FEENER ARM el A G et e | B
o  SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M&4X0.7 L=6& e o z
21 G5130-350-000 LOOGPER RAIL L=® ==k 1
72 G51768-340-000 SCREW E=N%=Fdzue 2
| 2% G5322-340-000 THREADING RAR ¥ ETILES 1
24 G5323=340-000 THREADIMNG NEEDOLE frEEISNY 1
25 G5324=-340=-000 LOCK NUT o 09217F areid
L NY-60400G1-5C HUT M4 QIN?tIF MaX0.7 131 1
27 SM-6042502=-TP STREW M&X0.7 L=2% DQINIPFTE“LE MGeX0DaT L= =25 1
28 G53046=-340-000 PIVOT PIN ¥FoL® o 1
29 G5360-34C-000 METAL 9 498 9 2
30 G3304=340=-000 AASE PLATE S =213 1
31 G5305-340=000 COVER FIXING BASE s B LI | 1
e 3T  WP-0531000=-5C  WASHER MY s B o B e EF1"h": IA°ATR HE T
13 W5=0510002=-KN SPRING WASHER S5.1X8.5X1.3 N*:27"N"2 S5.1%X9.2%1.3 s
14 SM-A051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 DYN2PTE"EE MSXO0.5 L=10 z
15 SM=8051552-TP SCREW M% L=15 DYNIPTE* Mb 2
14 SH=6040802-TR SCREW M&4X0,.7 L=8 OYN2Pr&* L: M4X0.7 L=8 1
37 SM-4041502~TP SCREW M&4X0.7 L=15 it e R 1 P e 2
38 ~ G3303-340-000 - CONNECTING ARM ULa79r-¢ 1
39 GS3I27-340=-000 STOPPER PIN AbUNn®-c* o |
&0 65326-340-000 COVER STOPPER AN™ =AbR* = 1
41 SM-E05%1502-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=15 FUou"A*D +ARY 2
b2 W5=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N*x7*N"2 HM& 2
_ &3 G5310-340-000  CYLINDER BRACKET 2 R ] A e e e
W BT=0400251-EA  TUBE HOSEs BLUE ALIYE=1 Pt 1.8
45 PC=0105080-30 SPEED CONMNTROLLER - AEP=F"135t0-F Z
b6 AT-0400251-EC TUBE MOSE»> YELLOW 2 uF-2 # 1.7
i 7 G5359=-340-G09 RETAINING RING Ch*3 29 : 1
48 GHALZ2-340-DA0 COVER DOWN POSITION CABLE ASHM. A" =3Yn23 F=7%% 9= 1
49 PA=-1501001-A0 SAFETY GUARD LIFTING CYLINDER PurtaONt- 5392393923" 5 1
50 65308-340-000  PIVOT PIN “S¥2E%3 1
51 GS309=34C-0A0 DRIVYING ARM ASM. T+ =P=f 7T 1
57 SM-6051202-TP SCREW MS5X0.8 L=12 OYh2PT&a"LE MSX0.8 L=12 St
53 GEI01-340=-A00 DRY METAL FRSLATL -
54 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M&4XH FA25* M4X0.T L=8 2
e  GS3CT-340-000 MOVABLE COVER A : CEERANAT=(A) = el
54 ~ 65311-340-000  HMOVABLE COVER B ENE T nr*eAn*-(a) 1
57 SM=-1030501=5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 733123 M3X0.5 L=5 2
58 GS302=340-900 LOOPER COVER LA -hn* - 1
59 SH=4051G01-5%C SCREW M5 L=10 TA*J323* HSX0.B8 L=10 3
&0 WS=0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S5.1X8.5X1.3 N*XT N2 S.1X9.2X1.3 3
61 WP=0531000-SC  WASHER HMS E37" %% IN=3THh M5 35
52 G&6B13-340-0A0  HANDLE DETECT CABLE ASM. NSF* L1533 T3$7-7"4 9° 1
63 SM-BO40A02-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=& Fdane 2
b G5356=-340-000 STOPPER RUBRER ATFNT= %y 1
65 PIN e 1

G5357=-340-000

A6 —



THREAD GUIDE COMPOMENTS
18 B 4R

9,

—



F

g

REF . NO.

THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS

NOTE

PART NO.

. e g i e e e e e L S e e T - O S SR S O s S e e e v N W I N BN NN NS N B TN BN BN M T RN S B N SR S

6G5333-340-000
G5332-340-000
G5331-350-090
62532%9-340-000
SHM=56061002-TP
W3=0410002=-KN
6G5330-360-000

COVER

FELT

oIL PAN

5TUD

SCREW M& L=10
SPRING WASHER M4

GRIP HOLDER PLATE

65334-340-C00
SH-6030602-TP
G5328=-240-000
5M-6040602-TP

GRIP

SCREW M3IXd.% L=6
BASE

SCREW M& L=4

24297

Tun"y

YIZLFID

OURIPTE= Ly M4&X0.7 L=1C
A™ 27" N* 3 M4
b=
OMh2FPFF " LE ME3X0 .5 L=6H
[ALIA=2

DYNAPYE Lt H&Xd.T L=6

12 WS=0610002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 NN N= 3 M4

13 SH=-6041002=-TP SCREW M& L=10 CYRIPTHA"LE M&X0.T L=10
R o SH-8041202-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=12 Z w1 OSRZPr&="mer &1 00

1% W=0410002=-KHN SPRING WASHER M4 a2t h= 3 M4

16 SM=6061202-TF SCREW M&e L=12 gin?rtE* L HS6 L=12

b SH-6043202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=32 OYHIPTA*LE M&X0.T L=32

18 _GESS?-E&E-DDD THREAD GUIDE BASE TEPTTI o

19 k5=0810002<kN  SPRING WASHER ‘M4 - -0~ M~ - . N3I°0%3 MK -

20 - NM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 OYNI 9 HEX0.7 131

21 GS3I35-340-000 RAR fERIR™"

22 GH=-3040601-5C SCREW HMuXd.7 L=4& Thlxn™

&3 Wi=0410002=EHN SPRING WASHER M4 N 375 n* 2 HS

24 653346-340-000 COLLAR ni=

25 G5338=340-000 THREAD GUIDF RING TEPTAYI"

75 GS357-340-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE TFPITI47

— =



10.

X-Y TABLE COMPONENTS
X-Y5—7LB&




-

-l

REF

10

X=Y TABLE COMPONENTS

~M0. NOTE

RN R e e e = = .
- — = = - = — — el L R TR T e
_—— R i -

PART NO.

G54054-350~-0060

W5-0310002-KN
SM=6031502-TP
G5492=3540-000
G5491-340-000
SH-4041002=TP
W5=0410002-KN

 G5505-340-000

G2485-340-000
5M-3040602=-TP
G2486-340=-000
G3487=340-000
5H=-56051802-TP

DES KR

[ 2T1I1ION

SPRING WASHER 3.1%X5.9%0.7
SCREW M3X0.5 L=15
COUPLING

U=-SHAPED NUT

SCREW M& L=10

SPRING WASHER M&

K=Y T=2%"% na¥xf

B i 2 e e L i
N"29"h*3 3,1X5.9%X0.7
O7h2PTE5* Ak HIX0.5 L=15
(bl e b

FPL2UFIE

OUNZFIE*LE H&XD.T7 L=10

FLES LT RENT

BEARING PRESSER CLATE
STRAIGHT SHAFT

SCREW M&X0.7 L=86
SLIDE BEARING
RETAINING RING

SCREW M5 L=13

SH-6041202-TP
H5=0410002-KN
WP-0430800-5C
G6B06-340=-DA0
G5426-340=-000
SM-8030502-TP

SCREW M&4X0.7 L=17
SPRING WASHER .M4
WASHER 4.3XEX0.B

X HOME POSITION CABLE ASH.

SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A
SCREW M3XD.5 L=5

AEFila2" 29T
UZrsarlis

FAzn®

ZAFTERAR PG
ChA*3 >*239:47
OYRIPTE™ Ab
QYNITFTE~ LI

B* 27" N3 M4
EFT"N™ IN"37%K Mb
KL "27"3F3y ¥y=7"R8 9=
E2T=LUPTHrI™ (A}
FAx5" M3IX0.5 L=5

G5427-340-000
SH-6041502-TP
W5-0410002=KN
G5435-340-000
WS=-0410002-KN
SM=68042502-TP
~ SM-a04CROZ-TR  §
W5=0410002-KHN
WP=0430800-5C
G5430-340-000
GS&06=340-000

2GAB%=I00=000 .5
G5402-340-000

5M=8040602-TP
G680T~340=-0A0
SH~6041002-TP
W5-0410002-KN

G5428=-34C-000

SENSOR [NSTALLTNG PLATE 8
2CREW H&X0.7 L=15

2PRING WASHER M4

BEARING

SPRING WASHER M4

SCREW M4X(.7 L=25

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER 443X8X0.8

SENSOR PLATE Y

BALL SCREW

STRAIGHT SHAFT

X-Y TABLE, INTERMEOTATE

SCREW M&X0.T7 L=4

Y HGME POSITION CABLE ASH.

3CREW H& L=10
SPRING WASHER M4
SENSOR [HSTALLING PLATE C

TIT-FUYTINT IS (B)
TR23"n%3 pARHY

N"2T"h"3 M&

w4 R P

=T "n*3 M4

O7HhZPT&"AkF MaX0.7 L=25
TOYNIFTALE MAX0.T L= E"_'
N"27=n=2 M4

CTT*R="% IN"970 M&

i ol i

-3

=yl

XYF=T M0TR)
o

YY" 27" 2% ¥=7"% 9=
OYNITIE" kF MEXDLT L=10
Nt2TUN": M4
EIT-F1YThE? (G

GS&401=-350-000
GS101~-340-A00
WS=-1020002=-KN
WP=1002036-5C

X-Y TABLE» LOWER
SCREW

SPRING WASHER M10
WASHER 10.0X21.0X2.0

A¥YF-2"Rh(37)

Eie il Bl o
N*xT*R"3 M10
ESTUEY2 10X21X2



X-Y TABLE & TONGS RETURN COMFOMENTS
X—YF—=7) -2 2ZELBE




11 =Y TABLE & TONGS RETURM COMPCHENTS X=YTF=2"ks FDIER"S NIXT

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.

i —— o — o S N TN B T TR R M SN BE R SR SR A e e e S S BN N S N M e e s e e e e OB R S S e e S S RN N

RLTERCEI" )

QYN2TFTEAE

N*27%n"x M4

£37n"2 N 3TN H4

o Al Rl ) e el )
htTE=(TE™)

_ OFN?2FTE™LF MHX0.8 L=10

T LA =P3Y

E2R ATION?
AN
¥FLUTTILN"~
CYN?PT&E™ Kb
nN"xT"N"2 H&

TE3TCNTE: INt 37K Ma
AT A

a0t 2

AN =D

ChA® 2 5" 23240
ATLEEAs U

FA25" M4X0.7 L=10
AYF-2"%(91)

FR =R Rt

FEAE

QUN2E"+ MSX0.8 L=16
O7n2r9r HS5X0.8 131

OYNFPTE R MSX0.8 L=16

AFIN* =991 =
el & % 3 1

n*xhT

EST=F3 12K )

E¥M a1 Dﬂ'??l M i

T N2ThN a2 M4 A
DYNIPEE*AF M&X0.T L=B
i DA i el 1]
H*20*r" 2 M4

QYNIPEE" L
AN*=rUATES

PR S e e e, - e A PR Y e e T

FEN*=1%L
[ o el
oYH2P YA LE
FEYL

CARINE =3 o

NIRRT

OYHhPPEE" KL
AFIN*-
m=R7 N3 M4
QIn2PrE*" L H&XDLT L=25
FYLFN =G o
OYHIFPTEA"RF M4&X0.T L=10

N 2nens 3 MY
AE*=1"2>+0-7

WA= Pt

239 EF 2 SUDIET
T2230F3N

QINIPT&E" L+ M5X0.8 L=16

—
B

OYh?PTE" A MGX0.T7 L=10
U =-TF2Y

n"xT"N" 3% H&

OIn?rdt HeX0.T 131
ZHERPRITIR RS

n":T"N"x MB

1 GS5407-340-000 GUIDEs LEFT - e
- SH-6041202-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=12
3 WS-0&10GG52-KN SPRING WASHER M4
4 WP=0530800=5C WASHER 4.3%X8X0.5
5 GS&T4=360=000 PLATE
b B540B=350-000 GUIDEs RIGHT
7 SM=6051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10
B GS426-340-000 BUSHING
9 G5425-3450-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER SHAFT
10 G5136=-340-000 BUSHI NG
11 G5422=-340-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER LEVER
12 SM=50461202=TF SCREW HM4X0.7 L=17
13 WS=C410G02-KN SPRING WASHER Mg
18 T WP-0&430B00-5C  WASHER G4.3XB8X0.8
15 G5412=%40=-000 STOPPER A
16 G541&4=-3&%0-000 SPRING
17 G5413-340-000 STOPPER PIN
18 G54A9-340-000 QETAINING RING
e  G5488-340-000 SLIDE BEARING
20 SH=2041012=-TF SCREW M&4X10
1 G5403=350-000 X=-¥ TABLEs UPPER
22 GS406-350-000 BALL SCREW
23 G5419-340-000 SHAFT
24 SHM=9051513=5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
L H] NM-6050001-5C  WUT HS
26 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5%X0.8 L=16&
27 G5420-340-000  STOPPER LEVER
28 GS490=340=000 DRY METAL
29 G5415=340=-000 ANCHOR
3 G5429-340-060 SENSOR PLATE X
31 WP-0830800-5C WASHER &4.3XBX0.5H
12 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER &
13 SM-5040802-TR S5CREW M&4X0.7 L=8
34 SM-5042002-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=20
g W5=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER M4
14 SM-K041802-TP SCREW M4 L=1i8
17 G5409-340-000 COVER INSTALLING PLATE
18 6G5410-340-000  AUBRER CUusHION
39 G5421-340-000 SPRING
L EH=-6051802-TF SCREW M5 LL=18
41 SM=A040602=TP SCREW M&4XD.7 L=6
42 G5416=350=000 STOPPER BRASE
E] G5418-31450-000 ANCHOR e A s
b S5M=6051552-TP SCREW MS L=15
45 GS541T7-340-000 STOPPER
i & W5=0410002=-KN SPRING WASHER M4
47 SK=A042502=TP SCREW M4X0.T7 L=25
Iy G5434=340-000 CYLINDER BASE
49 5 SM-6041002-TP SCREMLNA (L2200
50 HS D&IUDHE KN SPRING WASHER Mk
51 PC-010%070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER
52 AT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSEs BLUE
53 PA-1501504-A0 TONGS RETUSN CYLINDER
5 4 65153=350=000 CYLINDER EDGE
SES SM=6051602-TD SCREW MS5X0.8 L=16
C4 SH-6051002-TC SCREW M& L=10 R
57 G5433=-340-000 CYLIKDER HIT PLATE
5H W5=-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER M4
59 NM-6£040001-5C NUT M4
&0 GS5S493=340=000 SCREW
&1 W5-0820002=-KN SPRING WASHER HB
62 9 GS432=-340-000 TONGS RETURN LEVER
&3 G58317=-116=000 GRIP

FIINER LN -
ol s

el e L R R e R T W PR K K o (e el WIS pEP Y W N



12. BUTTON CHUCK COMPCMENTS
b1 BE SRR T




12 AUTTON CHUCK COMPOMENTS

IERFEPIT navT

REF.MNO. HOTE PART HO= el BETPTIOH E ] # 1 AMT .
1 G5436-340-0A0  BUTTON CHUCK ASH. AEFRETI AT 1
T I-T G5534-340-000  TURN OVER SHAFT T T EEYR
? LES45=T40=-000 KEY nf10%¥= {13
3 GHS 3% -540-042 COLLAR ASM,. 3904 nI= FI (1
& SH=82030302=-TP SCREW M3¥0.5 L=t FARS™ HIX0-5 L=3 (1)
5 G5535=-3&0-000 BRACEET ¥IFTIAKT {1
& H5-03110002=-KH SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N*27"H"2 3.1X5.9%X0.7 i1}
7 CHM-A0R0A0R-TE SCREW MX Lz=H O9h27T4* Lk H3IXD.% L=8 {1y
a G558 34=%40=000 PTH FAGrE*D (1%
4=1 NM=&0&0000-5H HUT H4& OUh2T9k HEX0T 1212 (]
a G5529=-340=000 LEVER PIN L™ —HE1% (1
10 G557 4=3%0-000 LEVER L™= (BN
11 SM-8030302-TF  SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 “F425" H3IX0.5 L=5 A
12 G5525-%&80-900  PFIN "1 e ¥
13 G3930-=-350-000 SPRING AMCHORs LARGE AR m i nxia= 1) {11}
14 55=hH092420=TH SCREW S9/85—450 L=2%.5% e 11
14%=1 We-C3605146-50 WASHEE M3 EST7* A" % 3.4X%.72K0.5 LI
15 G99 29=30=-000 AWML » SMALL AL {1y
P P e GS4S23-%4G-000 SLIOE BASE ASLE"A" =2 ~—— f11
ST C AH=80%0502=TPF  SCAEW MIX0.5 L=5% FA2Ih= H3XDaS L=5 {1}
19 G5531=-3640=000 SPRING ANCHNOR» SHALL Pl e Bl o b i
19 GES24=-350-000 PAWLs LARGE WALREA) {15
24 G9532=340=000 SPRING AYEgyns 3 |
i GSS52T7=-%40-000 COVER nne = {1}
22 55-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IAEIIF® 1/8=44 L=k.5 (31
= T GEaa F=-350=-000  RETAINIMNG RING 2 i CH*9 k47 %)
Pa Ghapbt=114=-000 TUBE HOSEs: YELLOW Fl=T72%=7 % (121
75 BT=0400400=-EC TUBE HOSE s BLUE AlTuE-3 P2 (121
25 GAA10=340=040 CHUCE TURM OVER CABLE ASM. FEIINIFITE Y- D= {13
27 RE=0%00000=-K0 SHAP RiNG 3 Ens4%dia 1 (2%
26 PA-1501505-A0  CHUCK TURN OVER CYLINDER STYINIFR GuyI MRS (L
T en GAEALl=340-0A0 CHUCK RETURN CAJLE ASMa FFPIPEL S UTD F=2°§ D= 111
10 G5458-346-C00 CYLINDER PIN A YA =" (A} (LY
L | G5454=340=000 COMMECTING PLATE LaxTI{3 (1}
37 Wi=0410G02~KHN SPRING WASHER M4 AR R R M (&)
13 SH=6D043202=-TP SCREW H&X0.T L=37 onPFTE* Rk MaX(C.T L=32 [
34 NM-6050001=-5C  NUT MS Q7H2T7F HGX0.8 153 1y
= GoRT=SEN=000 t FARCHOR BEL | (MG AALE ~ N*znT(8) (13
14 G54460=-3450=000 SPRIMNG E¥N~2 I )
it G5&535-340-000 SPACER AHE == y 1}
8 GH-BO&05K02-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 L {2
39 G5&564=330-000 CYLINDER RASE L R L {13
40 SM-&041502=-TP SCREW M&X0.7 L=15 FRahmAty Rdan" > (2)
LY T SH-GOGOBOF-TH  SCREW Maxo.T L=&  QOUhOFTELEr MEXOD.7 L=8 5 (L1}
87 WE=0410002=KHN FPRING WASHER M4 N=*27="n* 3 M4 (1k
43 GS4&3-R40-000 WOIRKPIECE PRESSER Lol {13
LR Go4&4—-240-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER SHAFT KAl i L) (1}
45 SH-4031502-TF SCREW M3X0.% L=ig O¥AZFT3*AEF H3IX0.2 L=15 {11
& & HH-&03000L-5C HUT H3 ) OPh7TIF M3X0.5 191 (1)
AT SHN=-R031Z202-TF SCREW M3X0.% L=12 OYNTFIES LE (1)
418 HE=0310002-KEN SPRING WASHER 3,.1X5%.9%0.7 N*37*n*: 3.1X5.9%X0.7 ()
EX WP=-0320500-5C HASHER 3.75T7.0X0.5 E3T*R" 2 IA"T7L W3 (2
=0 G5849=540=000 NECK SuUPpaarT FFATRS = b fid
31 S5H=-B030502=-TR SCREW M2X0.5 L=5 FAES™ HIXD.S L=% {2)
G _ G5450-340-000  NFCK SUPPORT ARACKET 1TITE* = FBKT (1)
53 G347 -340-000 COLLAR T TR P {1)
FL GSa4S=340=000 HETAL A AVLEAD (%)
55 NH=6050001=5C HUT M5 o¥ndTYr MSXQ.8 132 (1%
E1: GSELA-340-000 ANCHOR A A= ahrial (]
57 GS&5%-340-0A0 COLLAR ASHM. EYFERS= 73 {23
-1 ___SH=8030502=TP SCREW H3XD.5 L=5 e PAISIAIEOGE L= MY
54 G5446-3%40-0A0 WORKPIECE PRESSER CAM ASH. FEFITHL 73 {1}
A1) LM-LOS1202-TP SCREW HSX0s8 L=i? DRI FIE" LE HSX0.8 L=17 L)
A1 GS&41=-3&0=000 TURN OWER GEAR B Haxr>*s*t+=[R) {11
b2 SM-B040402=TP S5CREW HUX0D.7 L=& kXL {7}
A3 GE9GA=340=-000 U=-5HAPED NUT UTH: (AXA* 3] {1}
b4 M-B043602-TP  SCREW M&X0.7 L=6 _Elagt L1
45 GS&SIT=3a0=000 TURK OYWER GEAR C NFFaE=F [ {1}
a6 SH-4G42002-TP SCREW M&x0.7 L=Z0 QFhIFTH™ K {11
A7 HM-s080001-5C HUT s OvnTtYE HeXB.T 132 f£11
59 SH=G041002=TP SCREW H& L=10 O9n?FT8* Kk HEX0T L=10 i1
LR G3451=340=000 HECE SUPPORT ARH TFITES =k F=| {L)
70 G5440-340=-000  STOPPER PIN P R (L)
71 G55494-340=000 HEENLE BEARING NS 3930 A FUSTt (2
TR G495 =340=000 NEEDLFE BEARING NYL* 3930 A" PUss (2
T3 G544 7-540-000 PIN FRTUEE" > LS
T4 G9437=340-300 SAEARING COLLAR 4 FUF?" hd=- PLh
T3 SH=RO41012=-TP ZCREW H&X10] A2 H4X0.T7 L=10 {11
78 _G5436-340-000  BUTTON HOLDENG BRACKET R LH 1 SRR o L
T TEM—&062002-TP  SCREW Mé L=20 DIhOFPTE " LE M& L=20 (2
T8 CEHa52=340=000 NECK SUPPORT SHAFT YRR ES =L D L)
Ta FA=1502501=A0 NECK SUPPORT CYLIMODER 2YFFET =k ByFI (11
B30 PC=0105%070-00 SPEED COMTROLLE® AC*=F"J132k0=5 (11
Bl - AT=-08400251-EC TURE HOSEs YELLOW MeBuE-% F 1.5
g2 G5459-3&0-000 CYLINODER PIN & FUFI*=*2(A) i1




THROAT PLATE & TOKGS COMPONERTS

$Fah - & 2 S HR

1d.




13 THROAT PLATE & TONGS COMPNNEMTS N2y 997% 374

REF.MO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRI[P.T.I DN t ' i g AMT -

1 G54T70-340-0A0 TONGS ASM. 47T A= 232" 9SS 1
-1 G5LTI=-3&0-000  TONGS F ‘ = 359%{F ) - (1

ra SH-B030502-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 RAZH® MIXN.S L=5 (1)

3 NM=A040001-5C. NUT H4% OYRT+9E MaX0.7 133 (L

b SM-A5041802-TP SCREW M% L=13 OYn?PEL" L} (1)

5 RE-0200000=K0 SHNAP RING 2 En~4r27 2 (21

b GS473=340-0C0 ROLLER SHAFT O=5=5%2 1)

oy TG5498-360-000 ROLLER ' = T e P e i _ 3 &
R G5472-340-000 TONGS PIVOT SHAFT TUTE LTI T (1)

9 GS445-340=-000 METAL A 120 AY (2}
10 G5470-340-A00 SCREW M5 L=12 F39% F FAzLe (2
11 GS4TO0-340=-000 TONGS R Fo9% (K {17

12 G5476=340-000 MASHER =~ e e Lol 7. = L o T agER
5 RE-0300000-K0  SMNAP RING 3 EA%2H4D 3 1
14 GSahG=340=000 ROLLER SHAFT B8 0=3=-3"2(R) 1
15 GRG66=340-000 ROLLER B 0=3=(0) 1
16 GS46T-340-000 SPACER R 1
17 G54465-340-000 ROLLER A 0-3-(A) A

18 G5479=-340-0A0 THROAT PLATE ASM. AI{2 2= I | RO Lhu
T I T — L P T T i e | o e — e i i eI ey
19 G54TP=340=000 THROAT PLATE NUEE: i1
20 SM=A030602=-TH SCREW M3X0.5 L=6b NYHZPH&"LF M3X0.5 L=6 ?
21 G5252-340-000 GUIDEs LEFT n“fr*(ca*y) 1
22 SM=8030502-TF SCREW M3x0.5 L=5 FATH M3IADLS L=5 9
23 G5254=-340-000 GUIDE PIN ATUNt=n"qfrrE*Y 1
ok G5255-340-000 PIN — AEN " TE" 1
25 G5253=-340-000 GUINEs RIGHT LEEE LR L L 1
26 SH=8020502~-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 F2ED* M3X0.% L=5 2
27 SM-4031002-TP SCREW MZIXD.5 L=10 TR 2?PTR*AF H3IX0.>0 =10 ?
28 G5462=-340-000 WORKPIECE BASE ELLL B LR | 1
29 G5443=-340=-000 ROLLER SHAFT A O0=3=u"7(A) 5
30 G5461-340-000  TONGS ITNSTALLING BASE . FLLNYFLELE 1
31 G5468=-340-000 ANCHAR ne anT 1
32 GS617=-3%0=-000 STOPPER ARUINE - 1
13 SHM=5051552-TP SCREW HS L=15 04 n7 7T H* LE 1
14 G5411=340=-000 SPRING E¥n" 2 1
35 SH-A6041B02-TP SCREW M4 L=18 o T el ] R N ]
1) NH-6040001-5C  NUT M4 L = OUNTTYEF M4X0aT7 131 1
37 GS&77T-340-000 TONGS ADJUSTING PLATE 237" PLPAES T 1
38 WE-0&10002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N 29° R 2 M4 2
319 SH=4061202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 09 h??2 15 L} 2



14, HEEDLE BAR COMPONERTS (1)
SHEIRMSE (1)

®

- -

(|

o N —



14 HMEEDLE QAR COMPONEMTS €1) MU = A9 (11

REF.HNDs HWOTE PART HNG. DESCR 1I'P'T'I"O'H £ y i 1 AMT
1 G5501=-340-0A0  MNEEDLE BAR ASM. T Tl S B _A)
LY I TR ¥l GS501-340-AAD NMEEDLE BAR AGH. A89 B U F e T by T 1
1-2 G3515=340-000 HUT FATYE (]

2 G5510=340-000 NEEDLE BAR =l S NI al

3 G5511-340-000 RUBRER WASHER p Ll A b T (1

4 G5509=340=000 AoLT p e LATIE Ll L ) {1

5 G5508=-340-000 RAR SPRING ol s = S i b i AR ) |
& G5505-340-000 SUPPORT SLEEVE ROD = A% =p A= 0YrY (1
7 G5514-340-000 PIN LaTIEt s i1

a GSS12-3%40~000 STOP PIN ol e ol (1

9 -G5501-340-000 SUPPORT CYLTINDER NET=FUI" - (1
9=1 #01 GS5S01-340-A00 SUPPORT CYLINNER A HES b3 A (1
10 G5513-330-000 RING Fi7 (1
% | : GSS07-340-000 THOCK SPRING 3 S WL i1
12 G5506=-340-000 STOP SPRING b b L e LT L (1
13 G5504=340-000 PIN AYITC® {1
14 G5503-340-G00 STEEL BALL HOLDER JVETINIF o
15 G54 F=340-000 STEEL BALL %19 (2
16 G5502-340-000  SUPPORT SLEEVE - TRE-FRU=T7* Ao {1
16-1  #01 GS5502-340-A00 SUPPORT SLEEVE A e o A P e {1
17 G5522=360=000 SLIDE BLOCK Nl il Sl i
18 6G5521-3&60-000 LIFTING BLOCKs UPPER $3729%" 2 (1) 1
19 G551 7-340-000 BUSHING B 7 Uu3(3) 1
20 SH=B041012-TP SCREW M&X10 FA2H M&X0.T7 L=10 2
21 NM=-6040001=-3C  NUT M4 = OINTTIE MAXO.A a2 o § AP
i I T Ghbl6-340-000  BUSHING A FRCEFINY 1
23 SH=RBD&40E02=TP SCREW Ma&aXs Fi2s® M4X0.7 L=3 2
2 b G5133=340=000 SPACER e e 2
25 GS132-340-000 MEEDLE RAR GUIDE TR el Bl B ol 1
26 G5543-340-000 PIN O=-KE® 1
27 SH=5041502-TP SCREW M4XQ.7 L=15 e s e Sl 7 ' 1
28 SH~6062507=TP  SCREW M& L=g5 T T NYnIFIRRRLE MG L=25 1
29 NH=-£040001-5C HUT M& o7n2t9r HA 191 ; 1
1p SM=6041502-TP SCREW MaX0.7 L=15 ke 0 Lol Tl o B L .
31 W5=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Mt N 3% N*: M& ) 2
32 GS159-340=-000 PRESSER PLATE NI4T 1
33 G5160=-340-000 SPRING Tantz 1
=g ~ _ SM=-40AIBDZ-TP SCREM Hé L=18 — GTRTPTR™ bF E
is W5-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER H.1%X12.2%1.5 N*"29"h* 2 M6 ¢
16 SM=R0S50607-TP SCREW MS L=6 bd%3% MSX0).8 L=6 1
i7 6G5156=340=000 BASE AR | ' 1
g 55156=340=-000 WASHE b LETR 1
39 G5136=-340-000  BUSHING P N S i L, 2
= I G5157-5%0-000 LIFTER ARH s )7 3=P~L L
41 G515%5%=-350-000 PIVOT PINM SFBES 1
42 PA-1501503-00 NEEDLE LIFTER CYLINDER =R U A=Y AN - 1
43 G%158=-340-000 CYLINDER PIvOT PIN HYLIFN L TIE* D 1
& 4 SM=-8050812=-TP SCREW MSXA F42L® MS5X0.8 L=H 1
55 AT=0400251-ED TURE HOSEs GREEN A3 k=4 SR Lo
56 TPI-I010405-02 HALF UNITON 4XMS o — N=71-%3 4XHS T Y
47 G65680-116-000 UNIVERSAL ELADOW 1IN =ThIkA" 1
i HM=6080001-5C MUT MAX1.25 N9n2t9s M3 132 1
L] W5=0R20002=-KH SPRIMG WASHER M43 e B Tl Rl L i
50 G5117-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER LEVER NL740-LA"~ 1
I G5174=-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER ___hLirza- A A !
52 SM=6061002-TP  SCREW M4 L=1 i TOYhIPIACRE M&X0.7 L=100 ]
53 SM=604%1202=-TP SCREW M&4X0.7 L=12 Q7n2PTa" BE 1
5 &y 5121=-340-0G0 COLLAR no- P
55 G5120-340-000 COLLAR ha= .
56 55122=-340-0A0 COLLAR ASH. tYrn3=- 23 :
57 SM=3050&02=-TP SCREW MS L=6 FARL" MSX0.H L=4 ¢ A
=5 TGSI7E-340-000 REe ' o N R ~"FI1TE= =3 ]
59 G511e6=-340=000 AUXTILTARY SHAFT y i LR 1
&0 GS119=-440=0A0 UPPER CAM LEVER ASM. nLLNn® = AL 7% 1
&1 SM-6052502-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=2% 09n2PTE" Lk {:

Hote. (iFE2) #01..... Special order part TRl kS



NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (Z2)

15:




15 HEEDLE BRAR COMPONENTS (2) nuE®= haxgyd (213

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D5 Ex 3 G- BT T 11 0N E ) i 1 AMT
1 #01 MOP-NZ0AL1000 NMEEDLE DPN=2C00A3S nY NPN=2000A3% L
I=1  #03 HMOP-NZ0BL150  NESOLE OPN-2000A7&% T _nJ DPN-2000A 49 1

2 A2 MC-9010010-00 WEEDLE Ta877=-40-2000A/38 ny 7877=-60-2000Ar34H u
2=1 #03 MC=9010011~-50 NEEDLE 2000A/4%%9 nYy 2000A/749 1
3 S5H=3041012=-TP SCREW Max10 FA25" MyX0.7 L=10 <
] NM=6040001L=5C NUT H&% oYnT?tdr MaX0.T 131 i
5 G5518-340-000 BUSHING C =45 1(C) 1
5=1 G5501-340-0A0  NEEDLE BAR ASH. nHs g 73 1
5=2 £03 G5501-340-AA0 HEEDLE BAR AS5M. #4909 ks = 23 44% 1
3] GSS02=340-000 SUPPAORT SLEEVE Pl o A B {1
=1 03 . G5502=-340-A00 SUPPORT SLEEVE A HE*=F2=-2" A {1
7 GS03=3460=-000 STEEL BALL HOLDER J9%190% % (1
8 G5542=340=000 STEEL BALL e il T S A e SEy o
— 4  G5%504-340=000 PIN " R > nUATE® 3 ¢
10 G55C6-340-000 STOPF SPRIMG Ak g 2o yyan Ll
11 GSSOT=340=000 LOCK SPRING QUIR ISy am (1
i¢ G551 3=-350-00C0 RING ) L]
13 GSS01=340=-000 SUPPORT CYLIMNDER U A TR e e i1
13-1 203 GS501-340-A00 SUPPORT CYLINDER A T - N T 1
T4 . G5510=580=000, STOF PAdH o e T AFNISEERL (1
15 G5514=340=000 PIN La>TAE® 2 (1
16 GSS505-340=000 sUPPAORT SILEEVE ROD TaR*=FAY=2"09E" o |
17 G5508=-340-000 RAR SPRING T B R (1
18 G5509=-340-000 BOLT ATPYIILRAE AR (1
19 55511-340-000  RUBBER WASHER 28 LOYar- (1
—36.___ G5510-380-000 MEEDLE BAR ==k pnt- (1
21 G5515=340=-000C HUT FATYE i1
22 SHM=-B040802=TP SCREW M&axa FAZ3 HM4X0.7 L=8 2
23 G3133=340=000 SPACER ANS =] - 7
24 G5132-340-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE NEan* 1L 1
25 SH-60541502-TP SCREW HMaX(}.7 L=15 TR > FAXxo* 1
26 GooL3-360-000 PIN T P D T e g-AEF> ep—— 1
27 G5522=340=-000 SLEDE RBLOCK SR Rl 1
28 GS920=340=000 LIFTING BLOCKs LOWER 3330 A0572) 1
29 G55 19=340=000 BUSHING DO F2 2830049 1
30 G5118-340-0A0 LOWER CAM LEVER A3HM. hLln®= 594 2 1
31 SM=4052502-TP STREW HSXD.B L=25 N¥n2FrTLa* ki {7
32 G5121-353-000  COLLAR = no- oL .
33 G5120=-3549-000 COLLAR ne- .
34 Gel22=340=0A0 COLLAR ASHa EUrHhE=- 23 4
is SM=R0SGAH0Z-TP SCREW HY L=6& FAzu% HSXO.B L=6& (4
36 ME=6080001=5C NUT MBX]1.25 DYN?EIEF ME 143 l
37 W5-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER ™8 ne2TEn*3 M3 1
= T T T B5117-340-000  CAM FOLLOWER LEVER . T hL7t0-Ln®- 1
39 G5174-340-000 CAM FOGLLOWER hL730- 1
& SH=4041002=-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OYn2PEE* L MAXD.7 L=10 |
g1 SM-5041202-TP SCREW MaX0D.7 L=12 G¥hI?PT&R® it 1
52 GS17T3=340=000 EEY Af12F= |
43 p Bt TN 1

Hote. (iEIC) #O1.....

G511&6=340~000

AUXILIARY SHAFT

For domestic use EAH
For export M
RG3..... Special order part § i S ERS




16. PNEUMATIC COMPONERTS
ZE[EBR

ST



REF «

15

K.

PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

NOTE

PART NO.

G6815-150-000

[ e i T - -.
ﬁuﬁ-ﬂ'humr—'cq:;}iqn-mg-“m',_.

....
y

|
P P P S e
T

| S P
- O L B

G5430=116=000
G5434=-116=-009
G5492-116-A00
G5604-340-000
G5605-340-000
65608-340-000

~ PJ-3010852-01

PF=-0552030-A0

PJ-3040652=01
Bi-0600400-E6

- PX=9500010-C0

PJ-3010652-01
8T-0800501-EA

6G5433-116-000
G5438-114=-000
SM=6061002=-TP
HWH5=-0610002=-KN
WP-0541601-5C

PX-0652010-006

G5007-340-000
SM-£051202~-TP
Wi=0510002=KN
WP=G531000=-5C
G5005=-34C-000

HK=-0273504-00
G5401-139-000
G5496-116-A00
G5402=-139-000
G496=116=-A00
G5602=340-000

PJ-3010451-01 H

SH-5041002-TP
W5-0&410002-KN
WP=0630800-5C
PJ=3050851-01
G5035-116=0A0

 G5607-340-000

GS606-34C-000
BT-0800501-EA
PJ-3040851-01
PJ-3010451-01]
_PJ-3010451-03
G5425-116-04A0
G56G3-340-000
L5436=-116-2A00
aM-6052502~-TP
W5~0%310002=KN
SH=6051202=-TP

W5-0510002=-KN

2P nITA
DESCRIET] ON E I A 1 AHT,
___BUICK COUPLER T3IVFE B 31 o o) L
L E el Tl e —— R T O SLP2%3 ERaE e e |
NIPPLE =R 174" 1
ELEOW TR=" F
LOMG NIPPLE ¥FAFZII® L 1
LONG NIPPLE £39Z97% % 1
SOCKET TR AR JAYE i
“FILTER o Z7IR2-T% TUapyas g S T
ELROW UNIOMN 5XPT1/4 IL&®2I-4D 1
TUBE HOSE» BLACK WWFIR=-2 20 0e2
PLUG Ll 1
HALF UNION &XPT1/4 N=22=13 1
TUBE HOSE s BLUE MFH=-2 P2 Oad
HALF ONTON i, T g SPEE N=73=%y . - PR—_ 1
CROSS5 JOINT 3% I=F" YyYr i
SOCKET L=y Y59t 2
SCREW M& L=10 QFh27Pr&a~“ L+ M6 L=10 2
SPRING WASHER H.1X17+2X1.5 N xT=2H"x M Z
WASHER ; CHPh™E Zn"T30 M6 S 2
“ATR PRESSURE SWITCH T PYYIATRAIF 1
FILTER INSTALLING BASE IF=-74L3-9% 1 1
SCREW MSX0:8 L=12 OVAPFT&R* LT MS5X0D.3 L=12 2
SPRING WASHER 5.1XB8.5X1.3 N2 N2 S.1X9.2%1.3 2
WASHER M5 ¥ EZT" LK% A" 2L M5 2
SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE TEIL"ARD ARy : ¥
"TERMINAL BLOCK &0P T S #3391 aQgp 3 2
PLATE 49319 1
SILENCER T lLST= 1
BASE W= 3
SILENCER TAL3T- 7
MANIFOLD BASE : WoF-RFUaYer 3§ 2 e )
HALF UNTON i O T —§ en=Fi=ty i &
SCREW M4 L=10 OYNZPLE“RF MAXD.T7AL=10 &
SPRING WASHER M4 N"27"h" 2 M4 &
WASHER 4,.3X8XC.H E59"h*% In*27% M& &
DOUBLE~-ENDED TEE UNION WAQP¥ F=ZA%1Z2 1
3=WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 3dEs TEonxATY 9E e 0
HYPELEy o1 CanLE 4 o NS e 3 o oiE
SO0CKET TITFAH S gl 1
TUBE HOSEs ALUE GLIFT-1 Pt ODal
ELBOW UMION ILFEE3IS 4 1
HALF UNIOM N=71-%3 )
? HALF-UNIOR &XPT1/8, . .- 5 N=21273 P LI SRE R o
4~WAY SOLENO{D VALVE ASM. R R Y W o 5
HANIFOLD BASE TTF-RbmAR-1 1
SILENCER TfLY- i
SCREW MS5X0.B L=25 OURIPEE* LE 2
SPRING WASHER S.1X8.5X1.3 N 29502 S5.1X9.2X1.13 2
SCREW M5X0»8 L=]2 BT » ?n?alﬁlgt H5X0.8 L=12 fr-b
SPRING WASHER S5.1X8.5%1.3 N 2957732 S.1X9,2X1.3 2



17

FFaND.

I7.

THREAD STARD UNIT

ol 3
‘II'J -
l z
7 3
¢ (=]
g &
- 29
F il e "d_,____ H_B
7 A ﬁ;-—;__.____:r-——
| = ]
: | &) -
=)
1o F -
Pe
Le
! -~
| i
! : | AN
- ¥ I E
e Q
. =] iﬁhiékj Th
; T C) i
| 19 . é%E' R
| i ﬂ: H?h;iﬁég;LB
i i R ®
] @.
| astoee
| =3 & &
R
.

THREAD STAND UNIT

NOTE

PART HDO.

D ES Crdsll P T5

0 N

v —— NN T W W W CEE RN WS M WS N RN e e e e e e e e T TR R SR RN R OTE TS TS TR e e — e = === s ===

_G53301-540-0A0

SM-h061610-5C
A3318-704-L20
B3311-704~000
R3302-704=-LB0
R3319=-704=-LC0
B3313-704-L00
R3305-704-000
SM=4051405=-5E
NM-5050001-5E
B1301-704-000
R3I302-704-L00

B3317-T04=-000

WE=-1LTOZ2600=50
WS=1h43202-KH
Bi312-012=000C
B3320-TO04~-LO0O
B3311-012-000
B3303=T704=-L00
WE=0510002-KN
NM-6050001~-3E

= A

= A

=A

-A

= A

- A

THREAD STAND ASM.

SCREW M& L=16
THREAD QUIDE

ARM JDINT

SPODL REST ROD RUBBER CAP

SPOCL REST AR
THREAD GUIDE

SPOOL REST ROD,
S5POOL REST ROD

H A3M: A

UPPER
JOTNT

SCREW H5X0.5 L=14%

NUT M53X0.3

SPOOL REST ROD-»

LOWER

SPOOL REST ARM &

NUT.__C15
WASHER
SPRING WASHER

17%30X2.6

SPOOL RETAINER

SPOOL PIN

SPOOL REST CUSHION

5PO0OL REST

SPRING WASHER 5.1XB.S5X1.3

NUT HM3X0.8

— 33 —

fFIF Y=+
= ] A 1 AMT &
R = ol A
3532L% M5 L=15 (2)
{fF2THT" Lintom D |
fE2THE*~- BI*2"L (1)
1F3F9F* A 2= (1)
1F3% {3)
_ SiRIy =01 S SRS 5 (1)
{FIFR="YET (1l
A% 25% MSX0.8 L=14 (2)
DYh219F MS5X0.8 132 {2)
TEIFHm= % (11}
TEIFT A (1)
fF3FH" = FATYE #1)
E3Tnm2 17X30X2.5 (2)
N2 n*2 16:4X26.6K%.7 {1}
fF-7% k"4 (3}
fETIEATHED {33
TEIF95T" (1)
B o b L ~80 13)
n"xa*“h* 2 5*1.’:?-2:‘:1-3 {3}
ovn*rdr H9X0.8 123 {51



18. CABLE COMPOMENTS
r—7" )L B4
31
21 ;
%"*1 ey ® : f [ ol
o = Il i T [ . "o
f%hi / e 3 5 a
GIED T . Foi| || B s 32
{5"?'. aJ 11 ; E ] ’eﬂ
12 R e = f=T=g # Y
Cap o el Fibta] 20 b “In
%3 3 £ o 33
= == 1% o
s T AN T 23 = B=t] ; ¥
14 Cr. O L S “n
b LHASHES o C r E P
:IE.I:. e ‘__-r:I 24 <0
15 L=z, 10
Orz 7 o Ty . 34 =
- S o D o B
ot = 2, 25 3 s
qn_ . rﬂ r‘j'.:'l . = .t_:j .?G-
P s
2 17 i G 26 : o
U, .'}.- 1-“':'-" Ci'r:'! e === 1o 1%?;?
o i e E i
27 5
0
F e e F-in 36
o : {
18 28 |3 R
e T 00 0 o
o : gy ey ¥
[ Jg "'CI' L, 4 "‘-"‘__ﬁ-_l 3?
f‘:‘."' _._-\.Iq _""':'
._i..ll L, ; .::- 29 ! {_[_j_‘f:,_a{ i ¥ _'Juh
o ] | -
EG ﬂil 'Jﬂ J.rrl.-_':l
Cxa. e “n
l:;."!'-'l""d T2 'C’.:} 3.-:' 35
i o 2
Etﬂ- At =D []1B P S s
"-."‘_':l ;Ta
oF
- REF«ND. NOTE PART NO. DVES-WEOR T pT B N E > 1 { AMT.
=S ___G6701-340-0A0  MOTOR TRUNKING CABLE ASM, 2157 TE-2 FAANA(T-7" 2 1
2 GATOZ2=-340-0A0 FAN CABLE ASM. FAN3aY-7%), 2% 1
3 GATO3=340-0A0 REACTANCE CABLE ASM. UPIERISF=7" 2% 1
A GATO&=340-0A0 AVR CABLE ASM. AVRINT=-I"p 7= 1
5 G&HTO0S5=-340-0A0 AVR PASSAGE CABLE ASM, AVRINIIUS=D" L 2= 1
& G&HETCH=-360=0A0 TRANSFORMER CAALFE ASH. 45V 18V=18ViTor y=7"% 1
T e GGET07-340-0A0 ¥ SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASH. ¥ L b S el e ol e e
A GATOB-340-0A0 X SHAFT HMOTOR CAPLE ASM. Xym 239 E=-47=7%) 7T 1
] G&ETO9-340-0A0 MAIN SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASM. $134 17 E-97-7%L 9% 1
10 GAHT10-340-0A0 POWER SOURCE TABLFE ASM. XYM 2F0yumn gopag oi 1
11 GAT11-36&0=-0A0 PONER SDURCE PASSAGE CABLE ASM XY= 25272 79yr=3*p 9= 1
12 GOT12=-340=0A0 MAIN SHAFT DRIVE FG CABLE ASH. I 2R 5T~ FGY=72"K 9= 1
|55 G6713-340-0A0 X SHAFT ORIVE FG CABLE ASH. X2* 2+ 540" FGY=2"8 23 .
14 GATL4-340=-0A0 Y SHAFT DRIVE FG CARLE ASH, YR IEE 34N EGY=-0"N 7= 1
15 G&ETLIS=-T40-0A0 UNUSUAL DETECT CARLE ASH,. EYIRPE-F45 39357 =7"§ =2 1
14 BT LeE-340=0A0 UNUSUAL DETECT PASSAGE CABLE EYZR2E=345" 39990349 5=7" % 1
7 GAT1IT7=-340-0A0 THERMAL DETECT CABLE ASM. LI 90=-Fh TIFT=7% 2z 1
18 GAT18-340-0A0 THERMAL CARLE ASM. I FT-T% T-A"N 9% I
19 G6721-340-04A0 TRANSFCRMER PRIMARY CABLE ASMa F33213% 07 y-2np 9= ) |
20 GET19=340=-0A0 TRANSFORMER PASSAGE CABLE ASM. EEFIETE LEGE U SS T T 1
21 GHT20=-340-0A0 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM. 319 33340=-0 2797=7%), 1
22 GHE01-340-040 INDICATE LIGHT CABLE ASM. EIL"FD =7k 9= 1
23 GHRO02=-340-0A0 AIR PRESSURE DETECY CABLE ASHM. IP-PUTThY2¥ 5=2%) 2= 1
24 G6B03I-350-040 DRIVE UKUSUAL DETECT CABLE ASH Sl L L T L P L 1
25 G6B0&=-340-0A0 PEDAL SW PASSAGE CABLE ASMa POIRSINTIY I~ ?T ~ 138
26 G6B05-380-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. PRI"Z219F =7 9= 1
27 GAHB3046=-350-0A0 X HOME POSITION CARBLE ASM. XS" 25" 3F =70 o= 1
2R GHBOT-340-0A0 ¥ HOME POSITION CABLE ASH. Y5= 294352 ¥=D%) 2% 1
29 GHR03-340-0A0 MAIN SHAFT HOME POSITION CABRLE i Al e e & 'L o L AR 1
30 DERAGT=340-0A0 NEEDLE BAR POSITION CABLE ASH. NUF* ITT LA 5T ¥ 39y=% 2= 1
coal T G6B10-340-0A0  CHUCK TURM OVER CABLE ASH. _ FrUMO¥a¥os y-2g 9= 5
iz G6B11-340-0A0 CHUCK RETURN CABLE ASH. FPIFEL* UGS )%y 9= 1
13 G6812=340-0A0 COVER DOWN POSITICN CABLE ASHM. AN =39n33 FT=73"§ 9= |
34 GABL13-340-0A0 HANDLE DETECT CABLE ASM. NZE=LTH23 Faiy=-2w) 2= 1
35 GAER1&-340-0A0 ENCODER CABLE ASM. I TIHA=3" F=n) A= 1
36 G6R1S~340-0A0 LAMP HOLDER CARLE ASM. FAVATTF I¥]T =% 9Z 1
3T G6B146-340-0A0  START SWITCH CABLE ASM, ZA-F L 49% m_Jma A= 1

-1
=]



19. OPERATIDN BOX & CONTROL BOX COMPOMENTS
PelEA w2 2 - WA 2 2 ER




NPCRATION AOX & CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

DE S=C R I BT 1 UO=N

Y="T13

BELE"3 F*92X nN2FA

e i e T T
e e SR SR S SR ED SR N S N M e e e T R o e S S o e N - — L —

START SWITCH SHEET

START SWITCH SHEET

SCREW M3 L=4&
SPRING WASHER 3,.1X5.9%0.7
SWITCH BOX PANEL

START SWITCH CABLE ASH.
SWITCH BOX
NUT M&
WASHER 4.3XB8X0.8
SPRING WASHER M4
SCREW H4X0.7 L=40
OPERATION PANEL SHEET
OPERATION FANEL SHEfT

19
REF.MND. NOTE PART NOa
1  #D1  G6073-340-0A0
s £02 GAH0OTT7-340-0A0
3 SL-4030681-5C
A W5=-0310002=-KN
5 GHAS3-340-0A0
4 GAALA-340-0A0
7 G6EBSHG=340-DA0
T NM-6050001-5C
g WP-0430B00=-5C
10 W5-0410002-KN
11 SH-4044001-5F
1?2 #01 G6071-340-0A0
1% £02  GAH0T5-340-040
T 14 GhZ0&4=-340=-000
15 G6202-340=0A0
16 56230=-340=0A0
17 G6203-34G-000
15 MAK10-150-0A0
14 G6130-340-0A0
20 G6E131-340-0AD
i | GS132=340=0A0
27 MA605=150=0A0
23 MAGDGE-150-040
24 HB603-150-0A0
25 G6110-118-0B0
26 Gb240-350-0A0
27 66120-340-000
ek HX=3017400=00
29 GH110=-340=0A0
30 HK=-0294502-00
31 HA=0016300-00
37 T G6121-360-0A0
13 HBE=0003300=-00
34 HR-0003100=10
35 01 GADT2=340=0A0
£ A0 F A0 TE=340=-0A/A0
37 HA=-0016600=-00
T T HB-0000300=00
39 G&ATT0-150-000
50 HA=D0OD&00=00
§1 G6101=-350=-000
42 G&103-350-000

Hote. (iXdC) #01.....

Japanese panel
Enzlish & German & French panel

OPERATICN PANEL AASE PLATE
OPERATION BOX ASM.
OPERATION PANEL BOARD ASM.
OPERATION BOX

MEMORY BACK UP BOARD ASM.
_CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASMe
“MOTOR CONTROL BDARD ASM. 1
MOTOR CONTROL AOARD ASM. 2
1/0 CIRCUIT B0ARD ASM. A
IMPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A
NUTPUT CIRCULT BOARD ASHM. A
 CIRCUIT S0ARD RACK ASM.

"DE POMER SOURCE BOARD ASH.
TRANSFORMER

SWITCHING POWER SOURCE
SPEED CONTROL BDARD ASM.
TERMINAL BLOCK 20P

MAGNETIC CONTACTOR

cRyUsgcy 23

NOISE FILTER ASM.
RELAY
RELAY
FOWER
POWER
SWITCH
MAGNETIC COUNTER
POWER S0LRCE SWITCH
FEHERGENCY=53TOP S5WITCH
COMTROL BOX

CONMTROL ADX BASE PLATE

SOCKET
SOURCE SWITCH SHEET
SOURCE SWITCH SHEET

RIS 3
sERALIC 2

na33-

Ad=t2AA1U0FY=F 22

TR rRTYFT=F(IT 7% P T)

14" 23" H3IX0.5 L=b6 TLRA
A2T%0%2 3,.1X5,.9%0.7
AE{9FNA"D N° 2k
AQ=FALYUF ="K 22
ztzencall ' 5
QUNTTYt H&X0.7 132
E37" N2 In* 274 M4
NEITEN 3 MG
$4% 335" M&X0.7 L=40
YIIN® aki=t+ 2% >

L AN R X e Jke B 2

YATN* 3R THT3
YITR=IIA 22
IOTN*INFN" D 2Z
TR UT R
ARUNIZPII®EN" D

E-737F0=-R¥N"3> 173
E-2312r0-k¥En"o 22=
170 #n*> 7=
=IHUITEN"T A PE
PIUUIIEA"D A 0=
I#‘??ﬂ? i

DC F 7" 2N 7=
TR 2> R3S
AAYFITR TR ads Y
Yak® Ja2k0=L #A* 30723
qaua%4 20P
TEo2L"niniE

IVEFLEET Y B

R 1Nn*2UL-

E3nss =2 ryE

i A B Bl T I b

T YR ISk { TfSI™ Sh™ 7]
ATU¥

T 2T 2 A1U¥
Enta=-F=5 X17%

1% 1§, 2ol L WA gl B0

PfE™ 39 F2U2R THID



(R =

ol Pd e O R e D W e P R S D G W B e P

20.

ACCESSORTES COMPOHENTS

{l kogmn Rl 4
|

\

. - =2

L

[
N

| B P o T I R v | I L Bl (Y R 1 O A W O

=

\.

[ |

= 2

20 ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 207
F«NQ. HOTE FART NO. D E 5 CoR TR T SN

AR R T T e e e e e e e T EN EN MR MR RS M N N ME W M N NN MR M mm mm mm e e e e e D N SR NN NN MR RS R ER RS ORR MR M M e e e e e e S S S S S R

GS703-340-C00

AB601-WP1-0AD

GRlOol-116-040

B9110-012=-000
29119-116-000
G5701-340-000
G57G2=-340-000
G9120-116-0A0

65704=340=000
65323-340-000
65705-340-000
65258=340-000
G5709-340-000

AF102-062-0BA0

T L L T L —

TONOL BOX ASM. B
~ L=SHAPED WRENCH ASM.

SCREW DRIVER, HIDOLE

DREIVER =+

PLIER

CUTTIMNG PLIERS

SPANNER ASM.

A520 NVaE

CA*705F aa®y 7%
ESrnt=l (20}
2* 3R IIN" -
JEIAr=0{T%¥70" )
FYNASY

ANST 4&3 73

THREADING HOLDER
THREADING NEEDLE
HANDLE

RUTTOM HOOK
MEEDLE BAR GAUGE
DILER WITH OIL

— S

INHEIETELLR

TEREIDEL I -
TFET N
SIFANIE R
Ll o 9 R

j-' "E-ll..

FLEL TR FRERLN

GSTO6=340=-000 THREAD A 23Uy E>30TE
401 MOP=-H20AL0OT NEENLE SET DPN-2000A3H il NPN=2000A38
#07 MC=9010010-0GT HNEEDLE SET TRT7T7V=40=-2000A/34 Yy TRIT=-%0-2000A/73H
G5511-340-000 RUBARER WASHER i el S b T
G5506=3460=000 STOP SPRING § A ke B e B BlY e
55708-340-000 PN 7 5
GRTO7-340-000 BUTTON GAWUGE A e T Rl
G5513=-340=-000 RING L)
GT10-=-340=-000 CLEANING BAR St 5 -
Hote. (GEET) 001..... For domestic use E
-1 . A For export it

Hb—-Hm.t-hjp—-—-J—-Hll—ri—ll—r.ﬂ'r——:—lrlrhi‘#Hl—



21. S-132: EXCHANGING PARTS FOR METAL BUTTOH
A& il & AR RATS

e e i | e — ]

!\\,.{
| L]
|
|
I
|

I

21 S=132:EXCHANGING PARTS FOR METAL AUTTON 5=132: 4985 223-2-n3F" 2
REF.N0. NOTE FART HMHO. DESCRIPT I ON t 7] i o AM
L - MAS-132300A0 TONGS ASM. by 13432957 7%
? MAS-1222R000  TONGS F z “By9% F {
3 SM=2030502=-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=% FAZL™ H3IXD.H L=H (
fs RE=0200000=K0 SNAP RING 2 ERm 7847 2 {
15 G56T73=-340=0G0 ROLLFR SHAFT O=3=%"7 {
& G56498-350=-000 ROLLER n-5 {
T G56472-360-000 TONGS PIVOT SHAFT QTR T2 ;
1 T G5445=340=-000  HETAL & ot AR AT (
9 G5&470-35%0-A00 SCREW M5 L=12 A9 R FAaye {
10 G5470=-340-000 TONGS R 223 (R) i
1 MM=6040001-5C MUT M4 A7N2 T3k M4X0.7 131 {
12 SH=A041802=TP SCREW M3 L=1#8 QYhIFPEE" LE i
13bd HAS-132200A0 THROAT PLATE ASM. A9N3A9NUST 7%
14 - G5499-340-000  SCREW EEITEV [
15 HAS=-13220000 THROAT PLATE [FUE {
14 HAS-13201040 LARGE BUTTAN HOLDER ASM. AGLELTE (7" )y 22
17 MAS-13202000 AUTTOMN HOLDER SPRING E il B T AL ol {
18 YAS=13201000 HOLDER BRACKET RS 7379 0
ks ES-03000&82=-KH. SPRING PIN 3X& o U g e Y 2 {
20 = HAS=1%708000  BOTTON HOLDER Ty T TEIRL {
21 SM-80320302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 P35 M3IX0.5 L=3 {
27 MAS=13203000 8053 b ol | i [
23 MAS-13201080 HMIDDLE AUTTON HOLDER ASM. LIRRLAY ($#2-) 2%
24 MAS=13204A00 AUTTON HOLDER A hs Iy mAT" A i
25  #01 MAS5-132010C0 SHALL BUTTOM HOLDER ASM. £FLERTT (33-) 73
26 “#01 MAS=13204800  SUTTON HOLGER R {

Hote. (3EZD) #01..... Special order part

$E R AR

TEA&L7: O




e e R e P o e B = T = e = E = W S B Y Y

ez

22. 5-124: EXCHANGING PARTS FOR 2-HOLED BUTTUMN
227K & AR

g |
b
ﬂ] VLo
g——9
| &=
g-gﬂ'v (ot
3 Epr ~7
"'I.i.-r

Fe«ND. NOTE PART HNOQ.

= L S SR S ——————— S Sy S S S S e T A Y L T T W N P OF R R W R R wtE L

G5226=360=0C0

Prar e i e
[ o B ==

G2230-360=-000
SM=R030502-TP
IM-B0&40602-TP
G5227T=340=000
G522%-34C-000
R5226=340-000

MAS=1240100C0
MAS-12401000
5H-BO39502-TP
HH=6040001=5C
5H-60541802-TP

i |

TSH=-RO0Z0SC02-TPF

el e T R ———

DE >CR

BUTTON HOLDER ASM.

S5-124:EXCHANGING PARTS FOR 2-HOLED BUTTON

SPACER LINk
SCREW M3X0.5 L=5
SCREMW M&X0.7 L=&
Al0SS 9

HOLOING PIN &
BOSS A

T SCREW M3X0.5 L=5

TONGS ASH.

TONGS F

SCREW M3XD.5 L=5
RUT H&

SCREW M& L=148

S=124Z29PTE" 325 2-N227%ES

RE-0200000-K0
55473=340-000
65498-340-0C0
G5472=-340-0G0
G2445-340-000
G5470-340-A00

5 6G5470-340-000  TONGS R

HAS-1Z24020C0
G5499=340=000
MAS=124020040

SHAP RIARG 2
SOLLER SHAFT
ROLLER

TONGS PIVOT SHAFT

METAL A
SCREW M5 L=12

THROAT PLATE ASH.

SCREW
THROAT PLATE

c 2 i il AMT.
27713~ B IyEMIE- 93 n
ANT ==l (1:
F223® M3X0D.5 L=5 (2]
FXE® 17D
F2(0) (1)
F-RF 122 2 2(R) (1)
R*ACA) (1)
- Fd35° M3X0.5 L=5 (2]
Fy9= 7= 1
9aa% F (1)
FAZD™ MIXD.S L=5 (1)
DYN2TYE M4X0.T 131 (1)
QDI PTAR Db, (11
ER®FFiT 2 (2}
O f=bad (1)
O=3 {11
929 5F¥ 5% 2 {17
AR A) (2}
859% R Fdzue (2}
222% (R) (1)
2YPTI=- NAYL9 7Z 1
NYLAE 225" (2)
DR § (1}



— R R B LN W M o e e e e

E6010=-202-00E
AQlO2=062=RBAD

AT=0400251=EA
BT=-0400251-CA
AT=04002%1=-EA
BT=-0400251~-EC
BT=-0400251-EC
AT-0400251-EC
AT-0400251-EC
BT-040E2251-EC
AT-0400251-EN
AT-0400251-ED
BT-040D25F-ED
AT=0&400251=ED
BT-0600400=-ER
BT=0600800-EC
BT=-0800501-EA
BT=08GO0501-EA
B1214=038-000

B3301-T04-000-4A

A3302-704-LA0

B3302-704-LO0-A
BIIN3=T0s-L0O0=4
B3305-704-000-A

fi3ill-012=000
331 1=-FT0&=-000
f3312=012-000
RAT13=-TO&-L00
B3ILT-FOA=000

F3318-704=L00=A

A331L9-704=-1.00

R3320-704=-LO0O-A

88125=-280-000
BR1SLI=771-000
ARB152=-771-000
RALIS3=T771=000
RAGOL=WP1=0AD]
A9110=-012=000

N2l113-555=800
Na114=-555=B0E

GAS=11111000

GRI01=3&40=0A0
G500L=-3&0-000
GS00Z2=-340-0G00
G5003-340-000
G500&=-340-000
GS005-340-D00
GEO0A~3&0-000
G5007=3&0=-000
G5008=340=-000
GS009=340-000
GSOLO0=-340=000
GS0LLi=-360-000
GSA12=340=000
GSO01%=340=000
G3014=360=-000
G5015=116=000
E5015=340-000
G5018=340=-000
G5019-340-000
GS020-340-000
GSO21=114=000
GS0Z21-3&0=001
GS0ZZ2=340=000
GS0Z23=340=-000
GS0Z4=340=000
GS025=116=000
G3025-340-000
GS026=340-000
GS029=340-000
G50%0-340=000
G5031-3a0-000
G5032-3&0-=000
G5033=-340-000
GS0%4=-114=0A0
GS03&=-3450=000

= = ]

3

3

e

2
3
2
2
2
&
2
?
2
2
2
s
2
2
2
2
b
2
2
=
-
2
2
?
2
2
2

?
2
Z
]
2
2
&
12
2

L

=

E=a-ALox

G5063=-116-000
GE0A&=116=000
G5065-116-A00
GS06L=115=-000
GS0AT-116-ADD
G3069=114=-A00
GSO0T2-1164=000
G5073-116-000
G5074-116=000
G5075-11&=A00
GSO0FT=116=A00
G307A-116-000
GEOAT-1146-A0D
GSO0BA=116-AA0
G5101-3&0=A00
G3I01=340-A00
GS101=-340=000

{ G3105=5%40-000

GSl04=-340-000
G5106=-340-000
G5108~119-000

| G5108=350=000

G5109=350~-0A0
GSl09=340=040
GS110=340=000
GSLLL=350=000
GS112=340=0A0
GS11Z-360=-0A0
G5113-340-0060
G51L4=3530=000
G5115=-340-04d40
G511 6=350=000
G5116-3540~-000
GS117=3a0~-000
G511 T=3a0~-000
G5118-3&0-0A0
G5119=340-0A0
55120-340=-000
65120-340-000
6G5i21=-340-000
G917 1= 260-000
G3122=340-0A0
65122-5340-0A0
G5123-340-000
G5128=340-0A0
n5125-340=-000

G5126-340=-000

G5127-340-000
G312B8=540-G00
G5129=340=-000
G5130=340-000
G5130-340-000
G5131=340-000
G5132-340-000
G5132-340-000
G5133-340-000

| 65133=3540-N00

G3l3a=3aG-CA0
G5134=340-000
G5135=340-000
GSL134-340-000
B513&=-340-000
G5134=340=000
GS137-340-000
S5 138=3450=000
G5139~-340-000
E5laf=340=-000
G5141=-340-000
G514Z2=-360=000
G5143-3&4C-D00
G5144—350=000
G3145-340-000
GSlah=340-000
G314T=340-0042
GE15RA-34%0-000
G5149=-340-000
G5150=-360=-000
GS5151=340=000
G5152-340-000
G5153=-340=000

HUHE BRI CAL
Pe BEF 5
G sl
& 20
B 1%
-
B 11
[ i s
[ plirrg |
5 22
) 5
fi A
(] 1
& T
S
f ]
45 32
20 59
§ #2729
B 38
10 20
2 27
§ 21
10 9
B 49
I &25
8 30
ig ~18
o E51
L0 E s
)
R B |
10" 13
dd 59
30 4%
28 =50
0 s 58
30 50
i -
SRR
el LR
&8 54
G
28 56
S EESE
] 1]
gas iy
4 16
414
4 17
4 20
2R
| g |
185 < 2
12 69
2 BRS2 5
30 24
R 24
o (RS
10 &8
Pl 8Ly
10 ‘B4
10 A3
e B,
£8 39
Ia ‘a6z
10 &l
Tt T2
I'ad" T3
g 76
1 75
10 %A
10 55
10 57
I P R
10 9
10 &9
IO A&
10 54
10 &0
10 30
1¢ A2

[MNEX OF PARTS
E-Lof AU

G5153=-340-000
G5154=-340-000
G515%-340~00C
G5156=-340-000
GS5157-340=-000
G5158=-340-000
6GS159-340-000
GS5l60-340~-000
G51561=-3640-000
GSl&Z2=340-000
G51A3-340-000
G5164=340=-000
G5165-3&0-000
G5166=-340-000
GElaT=-340-000
[65168~-340-000
G5169-340=-000
G5I70=-340-000
GSLITL1-340=-000
G5172=340-000
G5173=340=-000
G5173=340-000
GS1Ta=-340-000
GSLT74=340=000
G5175=340-0G0
G51 Ta=340-000
G5177-340-000
GS1TR=340=-000
251 7E=340-000
GE179=-340-000
55179-340-000
GSLA0-340-006
GElB0=3a0=000
GS5181-340-000
G5181-340=000
G5182-3&0=000
GS1AZ2=34C=000
A51A3-340-000
p5183=%40-030
G5201-340=-000
G5202=-340-000
G5203=340-000
G5204=%460-0A0
iB5204-340-000
IG5205=340=0A0
GS205=-340-000
GRZ0&=340-000
GS207=-34G-000
G320R=340=000
GS209-340=000
(G52 10~=340=-000
(G5211-%40-000
GS212-340-900
65213=-340-000
GE2i4-340-000
GE215-%40-0A0
G5215-%a0-000
1582 146-340=000
GS216-340=000
G5217=-340=000
SE1A=T40-0A0
G5Z1A=340=-040
G5219=340-000
GS5220-340=0A0
G5221-340=-000
55222=340=-000
G5223-340-000
G5224-340-004
G5225=-340-000
G5226=340=0A0
iR5226-340-0C0
{55226-340-000

|s52258-340-000

n5227-340-000
55227=340=000
G322ZRA=-360-000
G5229=3a0=000
u3229=-350-000
G52 30=3a0-000
G52530=340=-000

Pa

e
R
it
2n
28
28
28
28
L0

L= I iew P T

—
= = |

e i et g e b e T Pl o P
— — - i g B e e b et i e il pemt i | e b et e B et e e gk b et d BEY R S g R R
: ;EznjhbzrutEhJ: Bl P PO P P O Pl b P P RO M T P P PO RS P T T PP B P AP PRI B PRI B & O P S B DS DR DR = 0 DD g

REF 5

- . W EN B N NN N R RR BN R T e omw omre W

4
37
41
T8
40
&3
32
L
%
14
25
a7
2h
2
19
%0
1%
27
10
2
5A
LI
51
39
23
13
148
F]
22
% by
30
52
10
S
22
5%

Ty
Tl
el
b1
60
59
&
T
52
55
50
4 5

1]
5
14
13
il
&3
&7
T4
77
&7
50
&b
29
a%
5g
37
40
47
41
23
52
21

1
28

7
25

5
27
Zh

&
Z23

i

G5231-440-000
G5232-%40-000
G5233-340-000
G5234-440-000
G5235-240-000
65236=360-000
G5237-340-000
G52R-340=-000
65239-3540-G00
G5240-340-000
G5241-340-000
65242-340-000
G5243-340-000
65245-340-000
| G5245-340-200
G52456-340-000
G52&47=340-000
65248-240-000
G5249=340-000
G5250-340-000
G5251-340-0A0
G5751-340-000
G5252-340=-002
65253-340-000
65253-340-C00
6G5254-340-000
G5256-340-000
65255-%40-000
65255-340-000
G5256-340=000
G5257-540-000
G5258-340-000
65259=340-600
G5Z60=360-000
65261-340-T00
Gﬁzﬁi—iaa—ﬁgﬁ
65262-340-000
|65263-340-301
|G5265-380-600
65301=-340-£00
6G%301-340~-000
64$302-340-000
65303-340=-000
6%306=340-600
65305-340-800
65306=340-000
65307-340-000
G3308=340-0G0
G5309-340-040
GSH10-340-000
G5311-340-000
G5312-340-000
G5313-360-000
653 1%=-360-300
65315-340-000
G53146-340=000
65317-340-000
G5318=340-200
|65319=540-000
|65320-340-00¢
165321-340-000
|65322-240-000
65323-360=009
G3325-340-000D
G5324-240-000
G5325-340-000
GH3IZH=5a0-000
|G5327-340-000
|65328-300=-000
G5329-350-004
G5330-340=000
| G5331-340-000
iG9dsZ2=550-10400
G5333-340-000
G5334-340-000
G5335-340-000
G5334-350-000
65337-340-000
G5338-340-000
G5339-360-000




[ il B | L

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

S e L e S ———— e i ————

55360=340-000
G5341=-340=-000
G53a2-340-000
G53&3-3&0=-000
G%3144-350=000
G5345-3480-000
GSL4A=540=000
G536T=-3540=000
GS3af=-3a0-000
G5349=-340-000
G3350-%40-000
G5351=340-000
(G5352-343-000
5353=340-000
GS354-340=-000
G5355~340=-000
G5356-540-000
G535 T=340=000
G5E58=340-000
(5359=340=000
G5&01-13%9-000
GS&01-340-000
GSs02-1%9-000
GE&NZ=340-000
G560%=350-000
G5404=-340-000
G9405=-340-000
GSu0k=340-000
GS406=340-000
G5407-340-000
G5408-340-000
Ge&09=-340=-000
G54l0-340=000
Guel1=-340-000
GS&12-340-000
GSGL3=340-0700
G5416=%40=000
G5415=340-000
G5&1A=%40-000
G551 7-340=000
G551 7-340~-000
GSLiA-360=-000
Goele=340-000
G5420-340-000
G5421=5640=000
G5&22-3&0=-000
GS42a=-%540=000
GEa2G5=1164=0A0
G5425=340-000
GSL2R-340-000
GS5427-340-000
G5&2R=340=-000
GS5429=-540=000
Ge430-114=000
GS5430=340-000
GS432=-340-000
G5433=115-000
5433=3450=000
G54 34=116=000
G5434=350=C00
nGEiLs=-340=040
G5436=-%40=-000
G5437=340=-00G0
GG43A-114-000
G5aal-3&0-000
G5441-340-000
G5442-340-000
G5443=340-000
G5&a4-340-000
GSa%5=340-000
GE&45%-250-000
GS445=340=000
G5&45=340=000
GS4ah=360-040
G564 T=-340=000
G544 R-340-000
G5449-340=-000
G5450=340-800
G5451-340-000
G944%2=-340=-000

15

b
78

G5453-540=-0A0
G5450=340-000
la5655-360-000
G5456-340-000
G5asT-340=000
G5458=-340-000
|G5459=340-000
|GG 4&0=-340-000
GSak]-340=-000
G5462=-340-000
55463-340-000
GSabe=340=-000
Go4s5-116-000
G54AF=340=000
Goaba-3s0-000
GSaaT-340-000
GSakG-350-000
GS4TH=350=-A00
G54T0=-340-A00
GS&TO-360-A00
GS4T0-360=0A0
GS4T0=-340=-000
GS4T0-340=000
|Gﬁa10—3a&—nun
GSaTi-340-000
GSaT2=350-000
G5S&472=-340-000
lGS472-340-000
GSa73=-360-000
GSaTi=340-000
G547%-340-000
IG5aT4-560=000
G54 Ta=-340=-000
55477-340-000
G5S47T9-340-000
GS479-350-04a0
G54T=340=000
GS4R0=-360-000
GHaRL=340-000
G54R2=340=000
G5485-340=-000
G5&RG-340=-000G
G5a85=340-00G0
G34B6-340-000
G5 afT-340-N00
G54AA=-340=-C00
G54E3=340-000
 GSa00=550=000
G5&91-340=-000
G5en?=116=R00
GSE92-340=000
G5493=-340-000
GSA94-340-000
G5895=340-000
G5494-116=A00
l65496-116=-A0D
[G5496-116=A00
l8607-340-000
|G%h4H—3ﬁD—ﬂDﬂ
G65490=-340-000
G5498-340=000
G5&99=340=000
G5499=350=000
G5499-3450=000
'5501-3&0=AA0
G5501=-340-AA0
G5501-340=-A00
G5S0L=-40-A00
G5501=-340=0A0
GES01=340-0A0
G5501=340-000
G5501-340-000
65502=-3450=A00
|65502-340=-A00
G5502=340-000
G5502-340-000
G5503-340-000
lG550%-360-000
G5S04=360-000
[G5506=-340-000

F. REF &
24 57
24 - 31
el T
25 19
8 =35
24 30
el
24 - 36
&6 - 30
26 - &8
20 =228
246 14
24 24
2h=-017
2h-0L%
2h 1b
26131
2h-c1n
58 ]
3%9-.519
26 i
26-aLl
38- 10
Eq-.20
2 =1
. B
LY 7
9 17
28 33
3R 5
Zg-01%5
22 5
2h- A2
ef R A

= LELS
26 LB
. R

2 9

2 B

2 T
20 %1
200023
20 9
20 11
20 2
Z2iole
2218
22V ign
20 5
32 &
20 &
22 60
24 T1
24
32 28
32 30
32 b
24 63
26 7
1] &

L I
260 lE=1
iB 14
39 . 22
el i-1
30 5-2
| -1
30 5 cl5=1
] 1
30 =1
28 9
300 13
2R clB-1
50 h=1
26 1h
30 [+
28 14
30 7
28 13
50 9

Eem 05 2

- = o

55505=340-C00
5505=340=C00
G5506=-340-000
G5506=340-000
G5506-340-000
Z5507-340-000
55507-340=-000
65508=-340-000
55508-340-000
65500-340-000
G5509-340-000
65510=340=000
G5510=3&0-000
6G5511=-340-000
55511-340-000
55%11-340-000

n5512=340-000

55512-340=-000
55513=340-000

1565513~340-000

25513 -340-000
G55 14-3480=000
5514-340=-000
555 15=340-000
H551%=-340-000
sG55 E=340-000
2551 T=540-000
G5S1a=340-000
G5519-340-000
G35 20~340=-000
G55 F1-3a0-000
G5522=340-000
GSS22=260=000
2557 %-36&0=-000
G55 246-3540=-000
55525-340=-000
GE526=340=000
G5S2T=%40-000
G5528=%40-000
GEEE?-E#ﬁ-ﬂGD
G5330=3%0=0010
G5531=350=000
55532 =-340=-000
G55353=340=-000C
55534-340-000
55535=340-0A0
255 %36=440-000
G5537=340-000
GLSET-360-000
553 38-340=000
S5 3IA-300=000
G5539-340-000
G5%5%9-340-000
G55&0=360-000
GSSa0=%&0=000
G556 1=340-000
GS541=340-000
5554 7F-3&0-000
G5562=340=-000
G354%=-340=000
G5563=340-000

IG5545=340-000

G55586=340=000
55547=360=-000
G5A02-340-000

|65603-340=000

G5AD4=340-000
G5605-380-000
G5606-340-000
GSH0T-340=000
G5608-3480-000
554a0-116-000
G5701-34G-000
55702=340-000
G5703-340=000
G5704=-340=000
G5705-340=000
55706=340=-000
£5707-360=000

|65708-340~000

= A -

GST09=560-000
GSTLO0=-340=-000
G5831-116-000
GSRAT-116-000
G5AR&0=114=00U
5541-116=-000
GaAa4S-LLa=-000
G5846=-116=-000
G5594-116=000
GHOTL=500=04/1
GAEDT2=340=0AD
G6073-340-0A0
GA0T9=4c0=0A0
GEDTE=340=0A0
GEOTT=340-0A0
Ghlol=-340=-000
GaL03=-340-000
GeELIG-11i8=-0R0
Gellf=3al-=0A0
Gh120=-340=00D
GR121-340-GA0
Gel130-340=-0A0
GH1Y1-360-0AD
G6e132=540=0A0
GeEZO02=340-0A0
Ge?0E=350-000

lGa206=-360=00G0

G&a230=540-040
Ga2an-350=-0A0
GHTOL-340=-04A0
GATO2-340-0A0
GHETNS-340=-0AD
GHETDG-340-0A0
GeETOS=3640-0A0
GalO0s=3ald-0A0
ﬁh?ﬂ?‘iﬁﬂ—ﬂ&ﬂ
G&TOR=340=040
GeETOd=54%0=040
GeET1O=340=0A0
GA&TL1=-340=GAD
GHT1Z=3a0=U0AD
GHETLI=3&0=0A0
G&TLI4-300-0A0
GHT1S=340=0AD
GAETLL-340=-0AD
Eﬁ?l?-!ﬁﬂ—ﬂhﬂ
GaTLE=3a0-04A0
Gh?IQ-iﬁU“ﬂﬁD
G&ET20-340~0A0
GOHT21=340=0R0
GAETTO~150=000
GeEADL-3&0=0A0
phE01=-360=041
GeANZ-340=0AD0
GRI0I=340-040
GHRA04=340-DAD
GaANS=340-0A0
GAEE0S-340=-040
Eﬁﬁﬂﬁ-jﬁﬂ-ﬂnﬂ
GeEOH-350=-0AD
GEAOT=340=040
GHADT=%40=0A1
GESDR=3&C=0AD
Ga50A=340=0A0
G&ADG=340=0A0
ahENg-340-0A0
GRBLO-340=0AT
GRITO=340-DA0
GHBL1=340=0A0
GEILL=340-0AL
ﬁﬁﬂl?—ﬁﬁﬁ*ﬂﬂﬂ
GESIZ=340=-04A7
Ebﬂlj‘iqu-ﬂﬁﬂ
GaA15=-340-040
Gbﬁlﬁ-ihﬂ—ﬂﬂﬂ
GHEILL-340-0A0
Gﬁﬂlﬁ-!iﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ
GeES15=360=-0A0
GHEE15-5a0=0A0
GeEALA=340-0A0

54

i1
1)
37



-

. T e e e e o i R W N N EN N

GeAle=340-0A0
EHBLIT=340-040
GHELT-350-0AN
GHEESI-I50-0A0
GRAES4=350-0A0
GAi0l1-116=0A0
GI119=116=000
GR120-116=0A0

HAa-Q000&00-00
H&=0207000-00
HA=0016300-00
Ha=0G1&600-00
HE=-0000300=00
HE=D00D3D00-00
He=-0003100-10
HE=0003300=00
HE-02T7 3504 =0G0
HE-0294502=00
HX=001T7&00-00

HAS=12228000
HAS=124010C0
HaS=1z2801000
HAS=124020C0
MAS=12402000
HAS=-132010A0
HAS=13%2010R0
HAS=-132010C0
MAS=13203000
MAS-13204A00
MAS-13204800
HAS=-13204000

P3=0300062=-KH
MAS=132C1000

MAS-13202000
MAS=-132200A0

"HAS=T13220000

HAS-132300A0
MC—-9010010=0T
HC-9010010=00
HC=20102011=50
HDP=HNZ20ALODT

MOP-N20A1000

MOP-H20RL150

MBESGLI-150=-04A0
M8&04=-150-0A0
HE6D5-150-0A0
HEG10=1%0=0A0

NH=&030001-5C
NH=L£030001-5C
NH-6030001-5C
NM-5040000=5N
HM=5040001-5C
HM-504C00]1 =50
NM-a040001 =5C
HM-60&40001 =50
MH=-6040001=5C
HH=-5050001=5C
HH=6040001=-5C
HH-&040001=5C
NH-604%0001=5C
NH-60&40001=-5C
HH-6040001=5C
HNH=A6040001=5C
HH=-4040001=5C
NM=5040001=-5C
NM=6050001=5C
NM=6050001=5C
HH=-560500601-5C
HH=605000]=5C
NM=-5050001-5C
NH=-&050001=-5C
HM=6G050001=5E
HH-6059001=5E
HM-&060001=5C
MH=-60&60001 =5

38
38
35
38

it
3a
30
37
30
30
16
36
36
L1

10
24
24

10
14
14
18
22
£a
ol
26
28
30
36
3a
59

10
12
22
20
24
33
33

=4 B Pl WA GO O OF

41
19
31
37
38
i
34
33
24
a0
28

2
q

10
21
23
1é
23
25
22
24
2 &

e
a

L9

17

2-1
14

1

1-1
25
23
&
15

48
28
55
B=1
17
45
-2
26
20
59
6T
5
36
2L
(3
A
11
12
&
3T
2
25
35
55
10
£l
]
%8

HM=6060001=-5C
HM=6060001 =5
HM-6080001=5C
NM=-L0B0001-5C
NH=&6080001-5C
NH-&6120001=5C

PA-1501001-A0
PA=31501503=00
PA=1501504=A0
PA=15015046=A0
PA-1501505-A0
PA-1502501-40
PA-2002002-00
PA-2002505-00
PC=-0105070-00
PC-0105070-00

|PC-0105070=00
{PC-0105080=00
|PC-0105080-00
{PC=0151050-00
PF=-0552030=A0
PJ-3010605=02
PI=-3010405=02
PJ=3010451-01
Pi-3010451-01
PJ=3010651-03
PJ-3010652-01
PJ=3010852-01
PJI-3040652-01
PJ=3040851-01
PJ=3050451-01
P¥X-0251020-00
PE{=0652010-00
|PX=-9500010-00

RE-DZ200000=K0
RE-0200000=-K0
RE=-D200000=-K0
RE-0300000-KD
RE=0300000=-K0

SL=8030681-5C
5M=1030501-5¢C
AM-10&2001=-5C
SM=1045001-5A
AM=3030&0L-5C
SM=3030601=5C
SM-3040&00=50C
SH=4040801 -5C
SM-5040801=5C
[SM-4041201~5C
|5H-4042501=5C
SM-40&8 4001 =5F
5H=-4050801=-5C
aM=5051001~-5C
SM=50%9]1405%-5F
SM-4030802-TP
SM-G030402-TP
SM=H030802-TP
SM=5030802=-1TP
SH=-6031002-TP
SH=m031002-TP
IH=A0312N2=TP
SM-6031502=-TP
GH=-h03)1502=-TP
SM-G050&402=-TR
SM=-a040802-TR
SH-G040B02-TH
SH=40S0BO2-TH
LH=5K050B02-TH
SH=5040802=-TR
SH-A04%0B02~TH
SM-6040802=-TH
SM=-6040802-TR
SH-A0&0A802-TH
S5H=-AD&0OAD2Z=-TR
SM=s5041002=-TP
SH=-b0&1002=-TP
5M-&0%1002-TR

KUMERICAL ITMDEX OF PARTS
P, REF 5| et o m 5
14 &4 SH-4041002-TP
28 29 SH-&041002-TP
L35 SM=H0&100Z-TP
28 &R SM-6041002-TP
300 34 SH=4041002=TP
2 Al EH-A041002-TP
SH=4041002=-TP
16 &9 SH=&041002=~TP
2B 52 SM-&0&LO0DZ=-TH
10 81 SM-&041002-TPR
72 53 SM=4041002-TP
24 24 SM=6041002-TR
2& 79 SM=£041002-TP
1§ 55 SH-a0GLZ02=TP
12 12 SH-60&1202=TP
10 84 SH-&041202=TP
22 51 SH=60&L202-TP
24 B8O SH-&041202=-TP
12 A2 SM-&4041202=-TP
14 &5 EH=&0&] 202=-TP
12 18 5H-5041202-TP
32 H SH-A041202-TP
14 59 SH=80%1202-TP
2B 44 SH=5041202-TP
32 52 SH=&041502-TP
32 42 SH=A041502=TP
32 43 SH-GD41502=TP
32 12 SM-&041502-TP
32 1l& SHM=&D&1502=TH
32 9 |3M-6041502=T@
32 41 IM-n00]1502=TP
32 35 SH-604]1502=TP
12 81 SH=&04]502=TH
32 ZIn SH=4D&1502-TP
3z 11 SH=A0&41802-TP
SM=&041802-TP
26 5 SH=AD41RQZ-TP
3B 4 SH~8041B0Z2-TF
319 14 SH-&0&%1002=TFR
24 27 SH=&0&1A0Z-TF
26 13 SH-6041A02=TR
AH=-HA0%Z2002-7P
3h 5 SH=&082002-TP
1& 57 SH-&042502=TP
4 1 SH-40482502=-TP
Z 3 SHM=A082502-TP
2 50 SH-60&3202-TF
10 &6 SH-6043202-TR
1R 22 SM=m051002-TP
& 2 SM=6051002-TP
8 13 SH-6051002=TP
2 13 SH=4051002-TF
2 10 SH=-4051002=TP
36 11 SH=-&051702=-TP
2 25 SM=H051202-TP
16 59 5M-a051202-TP
33 i M=m051202-TR
18 3 SH-&051202-TP
26 20 SH-A051 207~
a8 12 SHM-4051202-TR
2o 7 SH-6051202=-TP
1a 27 [5M-60%1202-TP
i SH-A051552-TP
Zh &7 SH-60%1552=-TP
20 3 SHM-6051552=TP
24 45 SH=60%1552=TP
La 1 S5M=405195%2=TP
g8 23 5M=6051552=-TP
2 36 SM=4051552=-TP
10 i M-505155%2-TP
10 T8 |S5H=-pBG1552-TP
1 64 [SM-4051552=-TP
14 ] SH-A0%1&07-TR
16 34 SM=H051A02-TP
20 26 SH=8051802=TP
22 13 SH-&051802-TP
74 41 §H=805]1HC2-TP
2 43 SH=&051B02-TP
4 A7 SM-6051RD2=-TH
i 20 SM=A0S2002-TP

)

Ly

25

5h
]
1%

1z
iy
B
41
145
Tl

57
41
21
41
3
30
25
2.3
13
36

3%
12
13
33
i
s
25
47
Ly
13
gl
4 b
15
L

510
1%
11
&4
57
52
&1
22
59
33
67
10
43
T4
1%
78
-3
&b
3.
.
55
25
=11

13
41
b

SH=f0%2002=TH
SH=-&052002=-TH
SH=6052002=TP
SH=6032%02=1F
SH=8052502=TP
SH-&0525072-Th
GH-B052%02-Tp
EM-&4052502=-TP
SM-B052502=1p
SHM-6053502=50
SH=50&51002-TP
SM=H0&1002=-FP
SM=L0AL202=TD
SH-&061202-TP
SH-&00] Z0F-Tw
SH=&061557-TF

;ﬁﬁ-&ﬂblﬂﬁ?-fu
SM-60815%52-TF
| GH-G061552=TP
(SM-s081552-18
|5M-60461552=TP
[ SM=H04T1&10-5C
| 2H=-6061802~-TW
[ SM=5061802-TP
| 5H=-A0&1502=-TP
aH=6062002-TE
SM=4062502-TP
AH=6062%02-TF
SH=4062%907=TF
SM=6082902-TH
SH-B082002=-TR
HH=4087002-LF
[S5M=-a102002-FP
|3H-46106502-TF
SH-B0503502-TH
SM-B030302=0F
SH-RO030502=-TH
SH-B030502=-FEF
SH=R030502-EX
SH-RAD3NS02=HP
SH=RO30502-TF
SM-8030502 =11
SM-A030502=F
SH=-R030502 -5
SM-H0504902=T0
aM=90%0502-1TF
SM-30 350502~ 13
5M=8030502-TD
SH=HO040502-TH
SM=3030502-THF
SM-A030502~TP
JH=20530%02-TF
SM=-R040&D2=TH
SM=A04040Z=11
SH=BQ&Nad2-TH
EM=2050602-TP
[aH-8050802-TP
I5M=-8040602=0TF
[SM-B040602=1¥
ISH-A040&602=-TP
SM-A040402=11
SM=-80404602=TP
SA-B040602=TE
SH=BO4OADZ-TH
SH-A0&40&02=TP
SH=A0L4O0&02-T8
SM=RO40&02-TR
[SM=BO0&0DG02=TP
[SM-BO4DLDZ=TR
SM=-AQ04Da02-TOD
SH=-HO&a0dDZ2=-1P
5M-A040A02-TP
ISHFHD#ﬁS&?'TP
SM-B041012-TP
|AH=RO41012-TP
[EH=RO41012-TP
SM-3041012=-TH
SM=BOG101Z-TH
SH=8041012-TH
SH=B050802-TP

e R = S e

3
28
19
11
Ly

1
&

24

24
26

L1
b
i
17
£4
]
& 3
TN
51
20
G
In
35
&1
3 ]
b2
]

14
b
25
£

L2
20
75
210

9



IAS0A0F=-THE
ips04a02=-TP
N50602-TP
10S0602=TF
13504602=TP
105060 2=TP
ip50&a02=-TP
insn&ad2=-TE
105081 2-TF
4050812-TP
SUE DR R
105081 2-TF
51007-THR
1ps2s02-TR
Anebanz-Te
A061002=-TR
1041002=THR
1061202=-TR
10&61552-TR
10p0Ra2Z-TP
Wsl&l3-5C
1061 203=5E
063003 =5L
THETO0E=50
A58 Y-50
INE19%3=-54
08 3503=5C
$126053-5C
30905810-5P
A0F2620-TF
ToR0%10=-TP
SO0e40=5P

3320500=5C
N3205%00=5C
N360%16=50
N4 30800-5C
N4 30800-5C
04 30800-5C
N430RBG0=5C
f&30850=5C
Be3I0R00=5C
Ba30800-52
Da30a00~-5C
pa30A00-5C
D&30R00=5C
0430800=5C
0630800=-5C
TENELDERTS
D&30800=5C
-0531000=5C
-0531000- 5C
05%1000-5C
-0%31000-5C
-0531000-5C
-0531000-5C
-053L000=5C
-0531000-5C
-0&4LA0L=5C
“0h&slB0L=5C
0641 601=-5C
=0&710146-5E
-0A41600-5C
QA4 1600-5C
-1002036-50
-1a020636=5C
-lan2036=5C
-1202014=50
=1 TO2e00~50
03000 Z-KN
=0%10002-%N
-0310002-KN
-0310002-KN
=0310002-%H
=04L0007=-KN
y=0%10002-KN
=0410002=¥H
~Qal0002-4N
=04%10002-KN
—0ELD002-KY

el =
o e - =

-

- Y]
PR B0 = = - = T - S S o = T

P =
o

10

rd b= Wb
=T 0w - LR W R R R e

i
2 -

3&-

REF 5 il |
52 W5-0&10002-KN
- Wi=0510002=KN
59 WS=0610002=-KN
H0 WS-0410002=KN
14 W5-0&10002=KN
36 W5=0410002=KH
57 WS=0410002-KN
35 WES=-0410002=-KN
14 Wi=06l0002-KN
12 W5-0&10002-KN
2R WS-0410002-KN
4 by WS=0410002-KN
32 W5-0&410002=KN
1 W5=00L10002=KN
21 W5=04610002=KN
7 Wi-04100062=-KN
33 W5=-0610002-KHN
rL W5-0&10002-KH
14 W5=0al0002=KH
o] W5=0al0002-KH
2 Wa=0&l0002-KN
35 (WS-0410002=-KN
49 WS=0410002=-KEN
47 W5=-0410002=-¥H
549 WH-0&100G062-KN
L Wi-0610002-KHN
3h Wi-0610002-KH
73 Wi5=0410002-KH
1-1 |W5=0&410002-KHN
16 [WE=-0&10002=KN
22 IW5-0410002-%KN
77 W5-0410002=KH
WS=0410002=-KHN
LY Wi=0410002=-KN
49 WH-0&100028=-kH
14=1 |WS=0&10002-KH
L2 W5=0510002-¥N
15 W5=0510002=-KHN
4 W5=0510002-KHN
15 W5-0510002-KEH
7 W5-0510002=KN
07 WS=-0310002~KN
EL W3=0510002-KN
1% (WS—0510002-KN
28 | W5-0%10002-KN
& W3=0510002=KHN
1% WS=0510002=KH
51 WE-0510G02~-KN
35 W5=0510002=-KH
9 Wa=0S10002=-KN
27 WS-0510002=-KH
38 [W5=0510002-KEN
iy W5=0%10002-KH
19 W5=0510002-KHN
hh W5-0510002=KEN
3z W5-05%10002=KN
&l W5-0510002=-KMN
24 W5=0510002-KH
s W5=0510002=KHN
47 W5-0510002-KN
iq HE-0610002-KN
40 WS=0610002-KH
172 Wi-0610002=KH
46  (WS=0&410002=KH
] W5=0610002=KN
50 Ws=0610002-KN
41 HS=0610002=KN
71 WE=061Q002=-%H
14 [WE=0610002-KN
49  IW5=04610002=KN
11 |W5-0621Z10=KR
47 |W5=0A20002-KH
2 |MS=0820002-KEN
& |W5=-0820002-KN
48 |W5-0520002-KN
§  |W5-0R20002-KN
Li WS-0RZ20002-KN
is Ws-1002560-KR
o2 WS=1002500-KR
3 |Ws=1020002=KHN

MUHERICAL

PLOREELS
B 14
B0l f
L PR 1 |
10 )
LR 5
1000 TR
iz 9
17 ° 35
12 54
| R RYRY T
16 7
18 a2
1A G
18 1z
18 1%
G B
lals 23
20 7
2005 15
2R Z@
20 24
7 2T
0 3a
22 3
s L5
2& 32
2F 5
Far- R
& - 50
22 5e
h B
2E &
ool S 1
o= W |
32 3%
G S .
il |
2L
243
25 uh
)
% 14
a 74
LG 14
19 L
14 321
10 b4
i -]
LR
14 ]
14 17
14 £1:]
14 &3
16 56
16133
156 &
3223
32 4R
290
33 20
2o IE]
b 26
g &1
10 1h
10 &4
L2C 16
LRC LTS
L& 36
ZB° 135
¢ 1A
4 ‘39
(i 8 S
& 43
12 46
22 6l
78 49
£ 7 | RS A
L 2
B 5
b 1

INDEX NF PARTS

P REF.5
W5-1020002-KN
W5-1220002-KN
W5-1643202=-KR

D

)|

jle (

I N e N
ulamona Ne

/O

ibrar

rom:the

=





